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INTRODUCTION

The Classified Roads Listing has been issued as a guide to the classified route network within the Sheffield City boundary.
For further information contact the Highway Records team on 0114 6125 or e-mail highwayrecords@sheffield.gov.uk

KEY
Highway Name - Refers to the name of the highway. Where required, the district is also included for reference.
Route Number - Classified Road Number as of April 2008.

From/To - Describes the start and finish of the particular classified section.
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Highway Name

Route Number

From

To

Abbey Lane
Abbeydale Road
Abbeydale Road
Abbeydale Road South
Addy Street

Albert Road

Albert Terrace Road
Alderson Road
Allas Lane

Angel Street
Annet Lane

Archer Road
Arundel Gate
Attercliffe Common
Attercliffe Road
Attercliffe Road
Bank Side

Bank Street
Barber Road
Barkers Road
Barnsley Road
Barrow Road

B6068
A621
B6081
A621
Cr27
C408
Cr27
A621
C324
C716
Co64
C735
C710
A6178
A6109
A6178
C107
C700
C431
C420
A6135
B6082

Ecclesall Road South
Abbeydale Road South
Wolseley Road
Baslow Road
Upperthorpe Road
Northcote Avenue
Penistone Road
Bramall Lane

Moor Lane

King Street

Windy Bank
Abbeydale Road South
Furnival Square
Attercliffe Road

Fred Mulley Road
Fred Mulley Road
Green Lane

New Street

Common Side
Machon Bank Road
Pitsmoor Road

Fife Street

Chesterfield Road
Wolsley Road
London Road
Abbeydale Road
Ashberry Road
Carrfield Road
Upperthorpe Road
Queens Road
Yew Trees Lane
Snig Hill

Blindside Lane
Abbeydale Road
Castle Square
Sheffield Road
Savile Street
Attercliffe Common
Carr House Lane
Snig Hill
Crookesmoor Road
Osborne Road
High Greave

Tyler Street




Highway Name

Route Number

From

To

Barrow Road
Baslow Road
Bawtry Road
Beaver Hill Road
Beighton Road (Hackenthorpe)
Beighton Road (Woodhouse)
Bellhouse Road
Ben Lane

Bents Road
Bernard Road
Bernard Street
Birley Lane

Birley Moor Road
Birley Spa Lane
Blackburn Road
Blackstock Road
Blonk Street
Bochum Parkway
Bocking Lane
Bocking Lane
Bolsover Street
Boston Street
Bracken Hill

C749
A621
A631
B6066
C794
C412
B6086
C108
C418
B6071
B6071
C401
A6135
C742
C754
C798
C761
A6102
C704
C705
C431
C419
C738

Meadow Hall Road
City Boundary

M1

Retford Road
Moss Way
Woodhouse Lane
Ecclesfield Road
Rodney Hill
Ecclesall Road South
Effingham Road
Cricket Inn Road
Birley Moor Road
Birley Lane
Occupation Lane
Meadow Hall Road
Hemsworth Road
Wicker

Meadow Head
Greenhill Main Road
Greenhill Avenue
Weston Street
London Road
Penistone Road

Tyler Street
Abbeydale Road South
City Boundary
Market Street

Main Street
Station Road

Firth Park Road
Dykes Lane
Ringinglow Road
Cricket Inn Road
Duke Street

Fox Lane
Wingfield Crescent
Moss Way

New Droppingwell Road
Gleadless Road
Furnival Road
Norton Avenue
Greenhill Avenue
Abbey Lane
University Square
Cemetery Road
Hall Wood Road




Highway Name

Route Number

From

To

Bradfield Road
Bradway Road
Bramall Lane

Bramall Lane Roundabout
Bridge Hill

Bridge Street

Bridge Street
Bridgehouses Roundabout
Briers House Lane
Brightholmlee Lane
Brightside Lane
Broad Lane

Broad Street
Broadfield Road
Brocco Bank

Brook Hill

Brook Hill
Brookhouse Hill
Brookside Bank Road
Broughton Lane
Brown Street
Burncross Road
Burngreave Road

A6101
B6054
A621
A61
Co64
C711
C753
A6l
B6076
C107
A6109
B6539
C719
C420
B6069
A57
B6539
C425
B6076
A6102
C725
B6546
A6135

Middlewood Road
Greenhill Parkway
Queens Road

St Marys Gate
Orchard Street
Bridge Street
Lady's Bridge
Shalesmoor

New Road
Brightholmlee Road
Carwood Road

St Georges Terrace
Cricket Inn Road
London Road
Clarkhouse Road
Hounsfield Road
University Square
Crimicar Lane

Lee Moor Lane
Greenland Road
Grinders Hill
Lound Side
Andover Street

Penistone Road
City Boundary
St Marys Gate
St Marys Gate
Langsett Road South
Shalesmoor

Snig Hill

Derek Dooley Way
Dungworth Green
Main Road
Weedon Street
Townhead Street
Park Square
Abbeydale Road
Ecclesall Road
University Square
St Georges Terrace
Fulwood Road
Stopes Road
Attercliffe Common
Sidney Street
Hollow Gate
Pitsmoor Road




Highway Name

Route Number

From

To

Burton Road
Butterthwaite Road
Campo Lane
Canyards Hill Lane
Carfield Avenue
Carlisle Street East
Carr House Lane
Carr Road
Carrfield Road
Carsick Hill Road
Cart Road

Carter Knowle Road
Castle Gate

Castle Square
Castle Street
Castlebeck Avenue
Catch Bar Lane
Catley Road
Causeway Head Road
Cemetry Road
Chapeltown Road
Charlotte Road
Charter Row

B6074
C732
C750
C107
C408
B6082
C107
C324
C408
C423
C667
C734
C753
C710
C700
C720
A6102
B6085
C737
C419
A6135
C410
C725

Rutland Road
Ecclesfield Road
York Street

Lee Lane

Upper Albert Road
Upwell Street
Bank Side

Royds Lane
Albert Road
Sandygate Road
Station Road
Abbeydale Road
Blonk Street
Arundel Gate

Snig Hill

Spinkhill Avenue
Parkside Road
Main Road

Dore Road

Boston Street
Church Street
Heeley Bank Road
Rockingham Street

Harvest Lane
Sicey Avenue
Townhead Street
Loadfield Lane
Meersbrook Road
Sutherland Street
Thorn House Lane
Manchester Road
Gleadless Road
Ivy Park Road
Thorncliffe Road
Ecclesall Road South
Lady's Bridge
High Street
Waingate

Prince of Wales Road
Middlewood Road
Greenland Road
Brickhouse Lane
Psalter Lane
Ecclesfield Road
Shoreham Street
Fitzwilliam Street




Highway Name

Route Number

From

To

Charter Square

Chatham Street

Chaucer Road
Chesterfield Road
Chesterfield Road South
Church Street (City Centre)
Church Street (Ecclesfield)
Church Street (Oughtibridge)
City Road

City Road

Clarkhouse Road
Clarkson Street

Cliffe Hill

Cockshot Lane

Coisley Hill

Coldwell Lane
Commercial Street
Common Side

Cooks Wood Road
Corporation Street

Cowley Hill

Cowley Lane

Cowlishaw Road

C725
C426
B6087
A61
A61
C706
B6087
Co64
A6135
B6070
B6069
B6069
B6076
C324
B6064
C423
C710
C431
C427
B6539
A629
A629
C420

Furnival Gate
Pitsmoor Road
Yew Lane

Albert Road
Meadow Head
Fargate

The Common
Langsett Road South
Hurlfield Road
Stafford Road
Glossop Road
Western Bank
Sykehouse Lane
Folderings Lane

Normanton Spring Road

Manchester Road
Haymarket
Springvale Road
Rutland Road
West Bar

M1 Roundabout
Nether Lane
Psalter Lane

Rockingham Street
Mowbray Street
Halifax Road
Abbey Lane

City Boundary
Leopold Street
Priory Lane
Haggstones Road
Granville Road
Granville Road
Brocco Bank
Glossop Road
Hill Top Road
Royds Lane
Stone Lane
Sandygate Road
Park Square
Barber Road
Shirecliffe Lane
Shalesmoor
Nether Lane
Station Road
Junction Road




Highway Name

Route Number

From

To

Cricket Inn Road
Crimicar Lane
Crookes
Crookes Road

Crookes Valley Road

Crookesmoor Road
Cross Hill

Cross Lane

Dale Road

Daniel Hill
Daresbury Road
Darnall Road
Deep Lane
Deerlands Avenue
Derbyshire Lane
Derek Dooley Way
Donetsk Way
Donovan Road
Dore Road

Dore Road

Drake House Lane
Duchess Road
Duke Street

C719
C730
C702
C702
C431
C727
A6135
C737
Co64
C700
C411
B6085
C755
C732
C409
A6l
C401
C741
C415
C737
C401
Cr14
B6070

Woodbourn Road
Redmires Road
Stothard Road
Crookes
Crookesmoor Road
Ashberry Road
Cross Hill Close
Brickhouse Lane
Blindside Lane

Fox Road

East Bank Road
Worksop Road
Ecclesfield Road
Barnsley Road
Scarsdale Road
Bridgehouses
Moss Way
Wordsworth Avenue

Abbeydale Road South

Rushley Road
West Street
Queens Road
Park Square

Broad Street
Brookhouse Hill
Crookes Road
Fulwood Road
Winter Street
Crookes Road
The Common
Hathersage Road
Thompson House Green
Upperthorpe Road
Gleadless Road
Main Road
Grange Lane
Halifax Road
Hemsworth Road
Sheffield Parkway
Sheffield Road
Galsworthy Road
Rushley Road
Causeway Head Road
Eckington Way
Farm Road
Stafford Road




Highway Name

Route Number

From

To

Dyche Lane

Dyche Lane

Dykes Hall Road
East Bank Road
East Bank Road
East Road

Ecclesall Road
Ecclesall Road South
Ecclesfield Road (Chapeltown)
Ecclesfield Road (Shiregreen)
Eckington Road
Eckington Way
Effingham Road
Effingham Street
Elm Lane

Europa Link
Exchange Place
Exchange Street
Exchange Street
Eyre Street

Fair House Lane

Far Lane

Fife Street

B6158
C429
C331
C410
C714
C410
A625
A625
A6135
B6082
C793
B6053
B6073
B6073
C428
C760
B6073
B6073
C761
C710
Co64
C108
C756

Jordonthorpe Parkway
Bochum Parkway
Middlewood Road
East Road

Farm Road

Heeley Bank Road
Ecclesall Road South
Hathersage Road
Chapeltown Road
Sicey Avenue
Owlthorpe Greenway
Mosborough Parkway
Attercliffe Road
Sussex Road
Barnsley Road
Shepcote Lane

Park Square
Exchange Place
Furnival Road

St Mary's Road
Smithy Bridge Road
Dykes Lane
Blackburn Road

City Boundary
Jordanthorpe Parkway
Wadsley Lane
Hurlfield Road
East Road

East Bank Road
Moore Street
Ecclesall Road
Cowley Lane
Fife Street

High Street
Station Road
Sussex Road
Furnival Road
Lindsay Avenue
Sheffield Parkway
Exchange Street
Furnival Road
Blonk Street
Furnival Square
Windy Bank
Dykes Hall Road
Barrow Road




Highway Name Route Number  From To

Firth Park Road A6102 Owler Lane Barnsley Road
Firth Park Road B6086 Stubbin Lane Owler Lane
Fitzalan Square C725 High Street Flat Street

Flat Street C725 Fitzalan Square Pond Street
Folderings Lane C324 Yew Trees Lane Cockshot Lane
Foley Street B6071 Leveson Street Effingham Road
Forge Hill A6102 Low Road Langsett Road South
Fornham Street A61 Leadmill Road Suffolk Road

Fox Hill Road C740 Halifax Road Salt Box Lane
Fox Lane (Frecheville) C405 White Lane Thornbridge Drive
Fox Road C700 Whitehouse Lane Daniel Hill

Fred Mulley Road A6109 Attercliffe Road Princess Street
Fulwood Road A57 Manchester Road Nile Street
Fulwood Road C425 Brookhouse Hill Manchester Road
Furnace Lane B6064 Station Road Retford Road
Furnival Gate C725 Furnival Square Charter Square
Furnival Road B6073 Exchange Street Effingham Street
Furnival Square C710 Furnival Street Furnival Gate
Furnival Street C725 Sidney Street Furnival Square
Galsworthy Road C741 Donovan Road Moonshine Lane
Gibraltar Street C753 Shalesmoor Furnace Hill
Gladstone Road C423 Storth Lane Fulwood Road
Gleadless Bank B6063 Gleadless Road Hollinsend Road




Highway Name Route Number  From To

Gleadless Road B6388 Richards Road White Lane
Gleadless Road C408 Richards Road London Road
Glossop Road B6547 Upper Hanover Street Fulwood Road
Glossop Road C706 Regent Street Upper Hanover Street
Gower Street B6080 Carlisle Street East Burngreave Road
Grange Lane C755 Deep Lane City Boundary
Grange Mill Lane C754 New Droppingwell Lane Grange Lane
Granville Road A6135 City Road Granville Square
Granville Square A61 Queens Road Queens Road
Granville Street B6071 Shrewsbury Road Granville Road
Green Lane (Bradfield) C107 Bolterstone Road Bank Side

Green Lane (Ecclesfield) B6082 The Common Sicey Avenue
Greengate Lane C738 Hollow Gate Mortomley Lane
Greenhill Avenue C705 Greenhill Main Road Bocking Lane
Greenhill Main Road B6054 Meadow Head Greenhill Parkway
Greenhill Parkway B6054 Greenhill Main Road Bradway Road
Greenland Road A6102 Main Road Broughton Lane
Gregg House Road C762 Sicey Avenue Hartley Brook Road
Haggstones Road C64 Church Street Worrall Road
Halifax Road A61 Fox Hill Road Salt Box Lane
Hall Wood Road B6546 Hollow Gate Penistone Road
Hallowmoor Road C728 Wisewood Road Ben Lane
Handsworth Road B6200 Handsworth Avenue Retford Road




Highway Name

Route Number

From

To

Hangingwater Road
Hanover Way
Harborough Avenue
Harmer Lane
Hartley Brook Road
Hartshead

Harvest Lane
Hastilar Road South
Hastilar Road South
Hatfield House Lane
Hathersage Road
Hathersage Road
Hawke Street
Haymarket
Heavygate Road
Heeley Bank Road
Hemsworth Road
Hemsworth Road
Herries Drive
Herries Road
Herries Road South
High Greave

High Lane

C423
A61
C719
C709
C732
C750
B6074
C719
C720
C428
A6187
A625
A6102
C725
C702
C410
C409
C799
C430
A6102
A6102
A6135
B6388

Oakbrook Road
Moore Street
Castlebeck Drive
Pond Street
Sicey Avenue
Meetinghouse Lane
Burton Road
Richmond Road
Nodder Road
Bellhouse Road
City Boundary
Stony Ridge Road
Bold Street
Waingate
Walkley Road
East Road
Derbyshire Lane
Blackstock Road
Herries Road
Barnsley Road
Herries Road
Barnsley Road
Quarry Hill

Fulwood Road
Broomspring Lane
Manor Lane

Sheaf Street
Barnsley Road

York Street

Mowbray Street
Nodder Road
Spinkhill Avenue
Barnsley Road

Stony Ridge Road
Ecclesall Road South
Brightside Lane
Commercial Street
Northfield Road
Charlotte Road
Blackstock Road
Norton Avenue
Longley Lane
Penistone Road North
Penistone Road North
Cross Hill Close

City Boundary




Highway Name

Route Number

From

To

High Street (Beighton)
High Street (City Centre)
High Street (City Centre)
High Street (Ecclesfield)
High Street (Mosborough)

Highfield Lane
Hillfoot Bridge
Hollinsend Road
Hollow Gate
Hollybank Road
Holme Lane
Holywell Road
Hopefield Avenue
Howard Road
Hoyle Street
Hucklow Road
Hurlfield Road
Hurlfield Road
Hutcliffe Wood Road
Infirmary Road
Ivy Park Road
Janson Street
Jenkin Road

C412
C706
C710
C46
A6135
B6066
B6074
B6063
C738
B6063
A6101
B6082
C405
C431
A61
Cr44
A6135
C410
C735
C757
C423
A6102
C745

Eckington Road
Castle Square
Commercial Street
St Michael's Road
Hollow Lane
Orgreave Lane
Penistone Road
Gleadless Bank
Hall Wood Road
Mansfield Road
Loxley Road
Jenkin Road
Thornbridge Drive
Cundy Street
Meadow Street
Stubbin Lane
Mansfield Road
East Bank Road
Abbey Lane

Flora Street
Carsick Hill Road
Attercliffe Common
Meadow Hall Road

Rotherham Road
Fargate

Castle Square
Yew Lane
Moorside Close
City Boundary
Neepsend Lane
Mansfield Road
Greengate Lane
Normanton Hill
Middlewood Road
Upwell Street
Birley Moor Road
Springvale Road
Shalesmoor
Barnsley Road
Ridgeway Road
Ridgeway Road
Archer Road

St Philips Road
Snaithing Lane
Bold Street
Holywell Road




Highway Name

Route Number

From

To

Jordonthorpe Parkway
Junction Road
Kingfield Road

Kirk Edge Road
Lady's Bridge

Lane End

Lane Head

Langsett Road
Langsett Road North
Langsett Road South
Laverack Street
Leadmill Road
Leadmill Road

Lee Lane

Leighton Road
Leopold Street
Leppings Lane
Leppings Lane
Leveson Street
Leveson Street
Limb Lane

Linley Lane

London Road

B6057
C420
C420
Co64
C725
C47
Co64
C757
A6102
A6102
B6065
A6l
A61
C107
C432
C707
A6102
C757
B6071
C718
C415
C405
A6l

Bochum Parkway
Cowlishaw Road
Brincliffe Crescent
Haggstones Road
Blonk Street
Mortomely Lane
Skew Hill Lane
Bradfield Road
Middlewood Road North
Church Street
Handsworth Road
Fornham Street
Sheaf Street
Moor Lane
Gleadless Road
Church Street
Catch Bar Lane
Catch Bar Lane
Attercliffe Road
Effingham Road
Hathersage Road
Birley Moor Road
Wolsley Road

City Boundary
Ecclesall Road
Psalter Lane
Loxley Road
Castle Gate
Lound Side
Oughtibridge Lane
Flora Street
Church Street
Main Road
Richmond Road
St Marys Road
Suffolk Road
Canyards Hill Lane
Norton Avenue
Pinstone Street
Penistone Road North
Middlewood Road
Foley Street

Foley Street
Parkers Lane
Normanton Hill
Albert Road




Highway Name Route Number  From To

London Road B6388 Wolsley Road St Marys Gate
Longley Lane C430 Herries Drive Barnsley Road
Lound Side B6546 Market Place Burncross Road
Lound Side C4a7 Lane End Market Place
Lovetot Road B6073 Attercliffe Road Effingham Road
Low Road (Oughtibridge) A6102 Orchard Street Forge Hill
Lowedges Road C736 Chesterfield Road South Greenhill Parkway
Loxley New Road A6101 Loxley Road Holme Lane
Loxley Road A6101 Holme Lane Loxley New Road
Loxley Road B6077 Loxley New Road New Road
Loxley Road (Bradfield) C64 Kirk Edge Road Woodfall Lane
Machon Bank Road C420 Moncrieffe Road Barkers Road
Main Road (Darnall) B6085 Darnall Road Catley Road
Main Road (Darnall) B6200 Staniforth Road Handsworth Avenue
Main Road (Darnall) C759 Catley Road Staniforth Road
Main Road (Dungworth) B6076 Dungworth Green Yews Lane

Main Road (Wharncliffe Side) A6102 Langsett Road North More Hall Bridge
Manchester Road (Crosspool) A57 City Boundary Fulwood Road
Manchester Road (Deepcar) A6102 More Hall Bridge Vaughton Hill
Manchester Road (Stocksbridge) B6088 Stocksbridge By-pass Vaughton Hill
Manor Lane C719 Harborough Avenue Manor Way
Manor Way C719 Manor Lane Woodbourn Road
Mansfield Road A6135 Wingfield Crescent Hurlfield Road




Highway Name Route Number  From To

Mappin Street C751 Broad Lane West Street

Market Place (Chapeltown) B6546 Station Road Lound Side

Market Place (City Centre) C716 Castle Square King Street

Market Street (Woodhouse) B6064 Tannery Street Station Road

Matilda Street A61 St Marys Road Shoreham Street
Matilda Street C713 Shoreham Street Eyre Street

Meadow Hall Road A6109 Weedon Street M1

Meadow Head A61 Abbey Lane Bochum Parkway
Meadow Street C700 Watery Street Edward Street
Meersbrook Road C408 Carfield Avenue Northcote Avenue
Meetinghouse Lane C750 Bank Street Hartshead

Mickley Lane C314 Baslow Road City Boundary
Middlewood Road A6102 Catch Bar Lane Middlewood Road North
Middlewood Road C757 Catch Bar Lane Bradfield Road
Middlewood Road North A6102 Middlewood Road Langsett Road South
Mill Lee Road C733 Fair House Lane New Road

Mill Road B6087 The Common Church Street
Millhouses Lane C416 Ecclesall Road South Abbeydale Road
Minna Road B6075 Burngreave Road Pitsmoor Road
Moncrieffe Road C724 Montgomery Road Sheldon Road
Montgomery Road C723 Thornsett Road Machon Bank Road
Montgomery Terrace Road C757 Infirmary Road Penistone Road
Moonshine Lane C427 Herries Road Southey Green Road




Highway Name Route Number  From To

Moor Lane C324 Mortimer Road Allas Lane

Moor Valley A6135 Quarry Hill Birley Lane

Moore Street A625 Ecclesall Road St Marys Gate
Moore Street C725 Fitzwilliam Street St Mary's Gate
Mortimer Road C63 City Boundary City Boundary
Mortomley Lane C47 Wortley Road Lane End
Mosborough Moor A6135 Moorside Close Quarry Hill
Mosborough Parkway A57 Sheffield Parkway City Boundary
Moss Way C795 Station Road Mosborough Parkway
Mowbray Street B6074 Ball Street Bridgehouses
Myrtle Road B6388 Queens Road Prospect Road
Neepsend Lane B6074 Hillfoot Bridge Ball Street

Nether Lane B6087 Cowley Hill Johnson Lane
Nether Road B6087 Johnson Lane The Common
Nethergreen Road C731 Fulwood Road Hangingwater Road
Netherthorpe Road A61 University Square Meadow Street
New Road (Bradfield) B6076 Loxley Road Briers House Lane
New Road (Bradfield) C733 Mill Lee Lane Briers House Lane
Newbould Lane C703 Nile Street Clarkehouse Road
Newhall Road B6083 Carlisle Street East Attercliffe Road
Newman Road C428 Barrow Road Wincobank Avenue
Nile Street C703 Fulwood Road Newbould Lane

Nodder Road

C719

Hastilar Road South

Woodrove Avenue




Highway Name

Route Number

From

To

Norfolk Park Road
Normanton Hill
Normanton Spring Road
Northfield Road
Norton Avenue
Norton Avenue
Norton Lane

Norton Lees Lane
Norwood Road
Nursery Street
Oakbrook Road
Occupation Lane
Orchard Lane
Orchard Street (Oughtibridge)
Orgreave Lane
Osborne Road
Oughtibridge Lane
Owler Bar Road
Owler Lane

Owler Lane

Owlerton Green
Owlthorpe Greenway
Owlthorpe Greenway

C715
B6064
B6064
C702
A6102
C799
C799
C408
C717
C761
C423
C402
C403
A6102
B6065
C420
Co64
A6187
A6102
A6102
A6101
C793
C796

Park Grange Road
Woodhouse Road
Normanton Hill
Heavygate Road
Bochum Parkway
Hemsworth Road
Bochum Parkway
Derbyshire Lane
Herries Road
Lady's Bridge
Rustlings Road
Sheffield Road
West Street
Langsett Road North
Handsworth Road
Barkers Road
Lane Head
Hathersage Road
Upwell Street
Selby Road
Bradfield Road
Moss Way
Eckington Road

East Bank Road
Normanton Spring Road
Coisley Hill
Stothard Road
White Lane
Bochum Parkway
Hemsworth Road
Lees Hall Avenue
Barnsley Road
Bridgehouses
Hangingwater Road
Birley Moor Road
Eckington Road
Low Road
Rotherham Road
St Andrews Road
Station Lane
Stony Ridge Road
Rushby Street
Firth Park Road
Penistone Road
Eckington Road
Rother Valley Way




Highway Name Route Number  From To

Oxford Street C727 Upperthorpe Road Shipton Street
Page Hall Road C746 Firth Park Road Owler Lane

Park Grange Road C715 City Road Norfolk Park Road
Park Square A61 Sheffield Parkway Sheffield Parkway
Parkside Road A6102 Penistone Road North Catch Bar Lane
Paternoster Row C725 Howard Street Grinders Hill
Penistone Road (Grenoside) A61 Salt Box Lane City Boundary
Penistone Road (Owlerton) A61 Shalesmoor Herries Road South
Penistone Road North A61 Herries Road South Fox Hill Road
Pinstone Street C707 Leopold Street Furnival Gate
Pitsmoor Road B6075 Barnsley Road Rutland Road
Pitsmoor Road C426 Mowbray Street Rutland Road
Pond Street C725 Flat Street Howard Street
Portobello C752 St George's Terrace Regent Street
Prince of Wales Road A6102 City Road Main Road
Princess Street A6109 Fred Mulley Road Brightside Lane
Prospect Road B6388 Myrtle Road Spencer Road
Psalter Lane C419 Cemetery road Ecclesall Road
Quarry Hill B6388 Mosborough Moor High Lane

Queen Street (City Centre) C700 West Bar Green New Street
Queens Road A61 Granville Road Wolsley Road
Redmires Road C729 Crimicar Lane Sandygate Road
Regent Street C752 Portobello West Street




Highway Name

Route Number

From

To

Reney Road
Retford Road
Richards Road
Richmond Park Road
Richmond Road
Ridgeway Road
Ringinglow Road
Ripley Street
Rivelin Valley Road
Robin Lane
Rockingham Street
Rodney Hill

Rother Valley Way

Rotherham Road (Beighton)
Rotherham Road (Mosborough)
Rotherham Road (Orgreave)

Rushby Street
Rushley Road
Rustlings Road
Rutland Road
Rye Lane

Salt Box Lane
Sandygate Road

C704
B6200
B6388
C433
B6065
A6102
C417
C431
A6101
C403
C708
C108
C796
C413
B6053
B6066
A6102
C415
C423
B6075
B6076
Co64
C729

Greenhill Parkway
Handsworth Road
Spencer Road
Richmond Road
Handsworth Road
White Lane
Ecclesall Road South
Walkley Lane
Manchester Road
Skelton Lane
Broad Lane
Loxley Road
Station Road
High Street
Station Road
Retford Road
Owler Lane
Parkers Lane
Oakbrook Road
Pitsmoor Road
Hill Top Road
Halifax Road
Redmires Road

Greenhill Main Road
City Boundary
Gleadless Road
Handsworth Road
Normanton Hill
City Road

City Boundary
Langsett Road
Holme Lane
Woodhouse Lane
Charter Row

Ben Lane
Owlthorpe Greenway
City Boundary
City Boundary
Orgreave Lane
Selby Road

Dore Road
Ecclesall Road
Penistone Road
Lee Moor Lane
Fox Hill Road
Manchester Road




Highway Name

Route Number

From

To

Savile Street

Savile Street East

Scarsdale Road

Scotland Street

Shalesmoor

Shalesmoor Roundabout
Sharrow Lane

Sheaf Street

Sheffield Parkway

Sheffield Parkway

Sheffield Parkway

Sheffield Road (Hackenthorpe)
Sheffield Road (Hackenthorpe)
Sheffield Road (Mosborough)
Sheffield Road (Tinsley)
Sheffield Road (Woodhouse)
Sheldon Road

Shepcote Lane

Shipton Street

Shirecliffe Road

Shiregreen Lane

Shoreham Street

Shoreham Street

A6109
A6109
C408
C700
A61
A6l
C743
A6l
A57
A6l
A630
C401
C794
A6135
A6178
B6064
C420
A631
Cr27
C427
C428
A6l
C712

Derek Dooley Way
Sutherland Street
Chesterfield Road
Edward Street
Shalesmoor Roundabout
Hoyle Street
Cemetery Road
Park Square

Derek Dooley Way
Park Square
Mosborough Parkway
Donetsk Way

Main Street

City Boundary
Attercliffe Common
Stone Lane
Abbeydale Road
Greenland Way
Oxford Street
Shirecliffe Lane
Wincobank Avenue
Leadmill Street

St Marys Road

Sutherland Street
Carwood Road
Derbyshire Lane
West Bar Green
Bridgehouses
Shalesmoor
London Road
Leadmill Street
Mosborough Parkway
Derek Dooley Way
City Boundary
Birley Moor Road
Donetsk Way
Hollow Lane

City Boundary
Tannery Street
Moncrieffe Road
M1

Addy Street
Herries Road
Bellhouse Road
St Marys Road
Queens Road




Highway Name

Route Number

From

To

Shrewsbury Road
Sicey Avenue

Skew Hill Lane
Smithy Bridge Road
Snaithing Lane

Snig Hill

Sothall Green
Soughley Lane
South Road (Walkley)
Southey Green Road
Spencer Road
Spital Hill

St Andrews Road
St George's Terrace
St Marys Gate

St Mary's Lane

St Marys Road

St Michael's Road
St Philips Road
Staniforth Road
Stannington Road

Station Lane (Oughtibridge)
Station Road (Chapeltown)

B6071
C748
Co64
Co64
C423
C716
C403
C610
C431
C428
B6388
A6135
C420
C752
A61
C46
A6l
C46
C757
B6200
B6076
Co64
A6135

Granville Square
Firth Park Road
Fox Hill Road
Woodfall Lane
Ivy Park Road
Angel Street
Skelton Lane
Stocksbridge By-pass
Walkley Road
Lindsay Avenue
Prospect Road
Wicker

Osborne Road
Brook Hill

Eyre Street

Yew Lane
Granville Square
Cross Hill
Penistone Road
Attercliffe Road
Stopes Road
Oughtibridge Lane
Cowley Lane

Norfolk Road
Ecclesfield Road
Lane Head

Fair House Lane
Storth Lane
West Bar

West Street

City Boundary
Cundy Street
Halifax Road
Richards Road
Andover Street
Brincliffe Crescent
Portobello
Moore Street
Church Street
Eyre Street

High Street
Infirmary Road
Main Road
Holme Lane
Orchard Street
Cart Road




Highway Name Route Number  From To

Station Road (Mosborough) B6058 High Street City Boundary
Station Road (Woodhouse) B6064 Market Street Furnace Lane
Stocks Hill B6087 Town End Road Yew Lane
Stocksbridge By-Pass A616(T) City Boundary (Underbank) City Boundary (Wortley)
Stony Ridge Road A625 Owler Bar Road Hathersage Road
Stopes Road B6076 Brookside Bank Road Stannington Road
Stradbroke Road C721 Sheffield Road Richmond Road
Stubbin Lane B6086 Barnsley Road Firth Park Road
Suffolk Road A61 Leadmill Road Granville Square
Summerfield Street C723 Ecclesall Road Cemetery Road
Sutherland Street B6080 Carlisle Street Attercliffe Road
Talbot Street B6071 Duke Street Norfolk Road
Tannery Street B6064 Sheffield Road Market Street
Tenter Street B6539 Townhead Street Solly Street

The Common A6135 Cross Hill Church Street

The Wheel C64 Town End Road Wheel Lane
Thompson House Green Co64 Dale Road Mortimer Road
Thorn House Lane C107 Carr House Lane Brightholmlee Road
Thornbridge Drive C405 Fox Lane Hopefield Avenue
Thorncliffe Road C667 Cart Road City Boundary
Tinsley Viaduct AG31(T) Sheffield Road Meadow Hall Road
Town End Road B6087 Priory Road Stocks Hill

Town End Road C64 Stocks Hill The Wheel




Highway Name

Route Number

From

To

Townhead Street
Townhead Street
Twentywell Lane
Tyler Street
Underbank Lane
University Square
Upper Albert Road
Upper Hanover Street
Upperthorpe Road
Upwell Street
Vaughton Hill
Waingate

Walker Edge

Walkley Lane
Walkley Road
Walkley Road
Walkley Road
Washington Road
Waterthorpe Greenway
Watery Street
Weedon Street

West Bar

West Bar (Roundabout)

C707
C750
C414
B6082
C758
A6l
C408
A6l
C700
A6102
A6102
C725
C107
C431
C431
C701
C702
C723
C401
C700
Cra7
C753
B6539

Campo Lane
Campo Lane
Abbeydale Road South
Barrow Road
Manchester Road
Brook Hill

Lees Hall Avenue
Broomspring Lane
Addy Street
Brightside Lane
Manchester Road
Castle Gate
Loadfield Lane
Ripley Street
Walkley Lane
Carr Road

South Road
Cemetery Road
Eckington Way
Upperthorpe Road
Attercliffe Common
Furnace Hill

West Bar Green

Church Street
Tenter Street
Bradway Road
Jenkin Road

City Boundary
Brook Hill
Carfield Avenue
University Square
Watery Street
Upwell Lane
Station Road
Haymarket
Bolterstone Road
Walkley Road
South Road
Walkley Lane
Heavygate Road
Sharrow Lane
Moss Way
Meadow Street
Brightside Lane
Snig Hill
Corporation Street




Highway Name Route Number  From To

West Bar Green B6539 Solly Street West Bar

West Street (Beighton) C403 Sothall Green Orchard Lane
West Street (Beighton) C412 Orchard Lane Eckington Road
West Street (City Centre) C706 Leopold Street Regent Street
Westbourne Road C726 Glossop Road Clarkehouse Road
Western Bank A57 Northumberland Road Hounsfield Road
Wheel Lane C64 The Wheel Penistone Road
Whirlowdale Road B6375 Ecclesall Road South Abbey Lane

White Lane (Chapeltown) A6135 Cart Road City Boundary
White Lane (Gleadless) B6388 Ridgeway Road City Boundary
Whitehouse Lane C701 Langsett Road Carr Road
Whitham Road A57 Nile Street Northumberland Road
Wicker A6135 Derek Dooley Way Savile Street
Wicker C725 Blonk Street Derek Dooley Way
Wincobank Avenue C428 Newman Road Shiregreen Lane
Windmill Greenway C791 Sheffield Road Rotherham Road
Winter Street C431 Crookes Valley Road Weston Street
Wisewood Avenue C763 Wisewood Road Hallowmoor Road
Wisewood Lane C728 Loxley Road Wisewood Road
Wisewood Road C763 Loxley Road Wisewood Avenue
Wolseley Road A621 Abbeydale Road London Road
Wolstenholm Road C723 Sharrow Lane Thornsett Road
Woodbourn Road C722 Cricket Inn Road Staniforth Road




Highway Name Route Number  From To

Woodfall Lane C64 Loxley Road Smithy Bridge Road
Woodhouse Lane C412 Rotherham Road Beighton Road
Woodhouse Road B6064 Mansfield Road Normanton Hill
Woodrove Avenue C719 Nodder Road Castlebeck Drive
Woodseats Road C408 Abbeydale Road Chesterfield Road
Wordsworth Avenue C739 Herries Road High Street
Worksop Road B6085 Attercliffe Road Darnall Road
Worrall Road C331 Wadsley Lane Haggstones Road
Wortley Road A6102 Station Road Stocksbridge By-pass
Wortley Road C47 Westwood New Road Mortomley Lane
Yew Lane B6087 Stocks Hill Chaucer Road

Yew Trees Lane C324 Allas Lane Folderings Lane
Yews Lane B6076 Main Road Sykehouse Lane
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	INTRODUCTION 
	 
	The Classified Roads Listing has been issued as a guide to the classified route network within the Sheffield City boundary. 
	For further information contact the Highway Records team on 0114 6125 or e-mail 
	For further information contact the Highway Records team on 0114 6125 or e-mail 
	highwayrecords@sheffield.gov.uk
	highwayrecords@sheffield.gov.uk

	 

	 
	 
	KEY 
	 
	Highway Name - Refers to the name of the highway.  Where required, the district is also included for reference. 
	 
	Route Number - Classified Road Number as of April 2008. 
	 
	From / To  - Describes the start and finish of the particular classified section. 
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	Abbey Lane 
	Abbey Lane 
	Abbey Lane 

	B6068 
	B6068 

	Ecclesall Road South 
	Ecclesall Road South 

	Chesterfield Road 
	Chesterfield Road 


	Abbeydale Road 
	Abbeydale Road 
	Abbeydale Road 

	A621 
	A621 

	Abbeydale Road South 
	Abbeydale Road South 

	Wolsley Road 
	Wolsley Road 


	Abbeydale Road 
	Abbeydale Road 
	Abbeydale Road 

	B6081 
	B6081 

	Wolseley Road 
	Wolseley Road 

	London Road 
	London Road 


	Abbeydale Road South 
	Abbeydale Road South 
	Abbeydale Road South 

	A621 
	A621 

	Baslow Road 
	Baslow Road 

	Abbeydale Road 
	Abbeydale Road 


	Addy Street 
	Addy Street 
	Addy Street 

	C727 
	C727 

	Upperthorpe Road 
	Upperthorpe Road 

	Ashberry Road 
	Ashberry Road 


	Albert Road 
	Albert Road 
	Albert Road 

	C408 
	C408 

	Northcote Avenue 
	Northcote Avenue 

	Carrfield Road 
	Carrfield Road 


	Albert Terrace Road 
	Albert Terrace Road 
	Albert Terrace Road 

	C727 
	C727 

	Penistone Road 
	Penistone Road 

	Upperthorpe Road 
	Upperthorpe Road 


	Alderson Road 
	Alderson Road 
	Alderson Road 

	A621 
	A621 

	Bramall Lane 
	Bramall Lane 

	Queens Road 
	Queens Road 


	Allas Lane 
	Allas Lane 
	Allas Lane 

	C324 
	C324 

	Moor Lane 
	Moor Lane 

	Yew Trees Lane 
	Yew Trees Lane 


	Angel Street 
	Angel Street 
	Angel Street 

	C716 
	C716 

	King Street 
	King Street 

	Snig Hill 
	Snig Hill 


	Annet Lane 
	Annet Lane 
	Annet Lane 

	C64 
	C64 

	Windy Bank 
	Windy Bank 

	Blindside Lane 
	Blindside Lane 


	Archer Road 
	Archer Road 
	Archer Road 

	C735 
	C735 

	Abbeydale Road South 
	Abbeydale Road South 

	Abbeydale Road 
	Abbeydale Road 


	Arundel Gate 
	Arundel Gate 
	Arundel Gate 

	C710 
	C710 

	Furnival Square 
	Furnival Square 

	Castle Square 
	Castle Square 


	Attercliffe Common 
	Attercliffe Common 
	Attercliffe Common 

	A6178 
	A6178 

	Attercliffe Road 
	Attercliffe Road 

	Sheffield Road 
	Sheffield Road 


	Attercliffe Road 
	Attercliffe Road 
	Attercliffe Road 

	A6109 
	A6109 

	Fred Mulley Road 
	Fred Mulley Road 

	Savile Street 
	Savile Street 


	Attercliffe Road 
	Attercliffe Road 
	Attercliffe Road 

	A6178 
	A6178 

	Fred Mulley Road  
	Fred Mulley Road  

	Attercliffe Common 
	Attercliffe Common 


	Bank Side 
	Bank Side 
	Bank Side 

	C107 
	C107 

	Green Lane 
	Green Lane 

	Carr House Lane 
	Carr House Lane 


	Bank Street 
	Bank Street 
	Bank Street 

	C700 
	C700 

	New Street 
	New Street 

	Snig Hill 
	Snig Hill 


	Barber Road 
	Barber Road 
	Barber Road 

	C431 
	C431 

	Common Side 
	Common Side 

	Crookesmoor Road 
	Crookesmoor Road 


	Barkers Road 
	Barkers Road 
	Barkers Road 

	C420 
	C420 

	Machon Bank Road 
	Machon Bank Road 

	Osborne Road 
	Osborne Road 


	Barnsley Road 
	Barnsley Road 
	Barnsley Road 

	A6135 
	A6135 

	Pitsmoor Road 
	Pitsmoor Road 

	High Greave 
	High Greave 


	Barrow Road 
	Barrow Road 
	Barrow Road 

	B6082 
	B6082 

	Fife Street 
	Fife Street 

	Tyler Street 
	Tyler Street 




	Highway Name 
	Highway Name 
	Highway Name 
	Highway Name 
	Highway Name 

	Route Number 
	Route Number 

	From 
	From 

	To 
	To 



	Barrow Road 
	Barrow Road 
	Barrow Road 
	Barrow Road 

	C749 
	C749 

	Meadow Hall Road 
	Meadow Hall Road 

	Tyler Street 
	Tyler Street 


	Baslow Road 
	Baslow Road 
	Baslow Road 

	A621 
	A621 

	City Boundary 
	City Boundary 

	Abbeydale Road South 
	Abbeydale Road South 


	Bawtry Road 
	Bawtry Road 
	Bawtry Road 

	A631 
	A631 

	M1 
	M1 

	City Boundary 
	City Boundary 


	Beaver Hill Road 
	Beaver Hill Road 
	Beaver Hill Road 

	B6066 
	B6066 

	Retford Road 
	Retford Road 

	Market Street 
	Market Street 


	Beighton Road (Hackenthorpe) 
	Beighton Road (Hackenthorpe) 
	Beighton Road (Hackenthorpe) 

	C794 
	C794 

	Moss Way 
	Moss Way 

	Main Street 
	Main Street 


	Beighton Road (Woodhouse) 
	Beighton Road (Woodhouse) 
	Beighton Road (Woodhouse) 

	C412 
	C412 

	Woodhouse Lane 
	Woodhouse Lane 

	Station Road 
	Station Road 


	Bellhouse Road 
	Bellhouse Road 
	Bellhouse Road 

	B6086 
	B6086 

	Ecclesfield Road 
	Ecclesfield Road 

	Firth Park Road 
	Firth Park Road 


	Ben Lane 
	Ben Lane 
	Ben Lane 

	C108 
	C108 

	Rodney Hill 
	Rodney Hill 

	Dykes Lane 
	Dykes Lane 


	Bents Road 
	Bents Road 
	Bents Road 

	C418 
	C418 

	Ecclesall Road South 
	Ecclesall Road South 

	Ringinglow Road 
	Ringinglow Road 


	Bernard Road 
	Bernard Road 
	Bernard Road 

	B6071 
	B6071 

	Effingham Road 
	Effingham Road 

	Cricket Inn Road 
	Cricket Inn Road 


	Bernard Street 
	Bernard Street 
	Bernard Street 

	B6071 
	B6071 

	Cricket Inn Road 
	Cricket Inn Road 

	Duke Street 
	Duke Street 


	Birley Lane 
	Birley Lane 
	Birley Lane 

	C401 
	C401 

	Birley Moor Road 
	Birley Moor Road 

	Fox Lane 
	Fox Lane 


	Birley Moor Road 
	Birley Moor Road 
	Birley Moor Road 

	A6135 
	A6135 

	Birley Lane 
	Birley Lane 

	Wingfield Crescent 
	Wingfield Crescent 


	Birley Spa Lane 
	Birley Spa Lane 
	Birley Spa Lane 

	C742 
	C742 

	Occupation Lane 
	Occupation Lane 

	Moss Way 
	Moss Way 


	Blackburn Road 
	Blackburn Road 
	Blackburn Road 

	C754 
	C754 

	Meadow Hall Road 
	Meadow Hall Road 

	New Droppingwell Road 
	New Droppingwell Road 


	Blackstock Road 
	Blackstock Road 
	Blackstock Road 

	C798 
	C798 

	Hemsworth Road 
	Hemsworth Road 

	Gleadless Road 
	Gleadless Road 


	Blonk Street 
	Blonk Street 
	Blonk Street 

	C761 
	C761 

	Wicker 
	Wicker 

	Furnival Road 
	Furnival Road 


	Bochum Parkway 
	Bochum Parkway 
	Bochum Parkway 

	A6102 
	A6102 

	Meadow Head 
	Meadow Head 

	Norton Avenue 
	Norton Avenue 


	Bocking Lane 
	Bocking Lane 
	Bocking Lane 

	C704 
	C704 

	Greenhill Main Road 
	Greenhill Main Road 

	Greenhill Avenue 
	Greenhill Avenue 


	Bocking Lane 
	Bocking Lane 
	Bocking Lane 

	C705 
	C705 

	Greenhill Avenue 
	Greenhill Avenue 

	Abbey Lane 
	Abbey Lane 


	Bolsover Street 
	Bolsover Street 
	Bolsover Street 

	C431 
	C431 

	Weston Street 
	Weston Street 

	University Square 
	University Square 


	Boston Street 
	Boston Street 
	Boston Street 

	C419 
	C419 

	London Road 
	London Road 

	Cemetery Road 
	Cemetery Road 


	Bracken Hill 
	Bracken Hill 
	Bracken Hill 

	C738 
	C738 

	Penistone Road 
	Penistone Road 

	Hall Wood Road 
	Hall Wood Road 




	Highway Name 
	Highway Name 
	Highway Name 
	Highway Name 
	Highway Name 

	Route Number 
	Route Number 

	From 
	From 

	To 
	To 



	Bradfield Road 
	Bradfield Road 
	Bradfield Road 
	Bradfield Road 

	A6101 
	A6101 

	Middlewood Road 
	Middlewood Road 

	Penistone Road 
	Penistone Road 


	Bradway Road 
	Bradway Road 
	Bradway Road 

	B6054 
	B6054 

	Greenhill Parkway 
	Greenhill Parkway 

	City Boundary 
	City Boundary 


	Bramall Lane 
	Bramall Lane 
	Bramall Lane 

	A621 
	A621 

	Queens Road 
	Queens Road 

	St Marys Gate 
	St Marys Gate 


	Bramall Lane Roundabout 
	Bramall Lane Roundabout 
	Bramall Lane Roundabout 

	A61 
	A61 

	St Marys Gate 
	St Marys Gate 

	St Marys Gate 
	St Marys Gate 


	Bridge Hill 
	Bridge Hill 
	Bridge Hill 

	C64 
	C64 

	Orchard Street 
	Orchard Street 

	Langsett Road South 
	Langsett Road South 


	Bridge Street 
	Bridge Street 
	Bridge Street 

	C711 
	C711 

	Bridge Street 
	Bridge Street 

	Shalesmoor 
	Shalesmoor 


	Bridge Street 
	Bridge Street 
	Bridge Street 

	C753 
	C753 

	Lady's Bridge 
	Lady's Bridge 

	Snig Hill 
	Snig Hill 


	Bridgehouses Roundabout 
	Bridgehouses Roundabout 
	Bridgehouses Roundabout 

	A61 
	A61 

	Shalesmoor 
	Shalesmoor 

	Derek Dooley Way 
	Derek Dooley Way 


	Briers House Lane 
	Briers House Lane 
	Briers House Lane 

	B6076 
	B6076 

	New Road 
	New Road 

	Dungworth Green 
	Dungworth Green 


	Brightholmlee Lane 
	Brightholmlee Lane 
	Brightholmlee Lane 

	C107 
	C107 

	Brightholmlee Road 
	Brightholmlee Road 

	Main Road 
	Main Road 


	Brightside Lane 
	Brightside Lane 
	Brightside Lane 

	A6109 
	A6109 

	Carwood Road 
	Carwood Road 

	Weedon Street 
	Weedon Street 


	Broad Lane 
	Broad Lane 
	Broad Lane 

	B6539 
	B6539 

	St Georges Terrace 
	St Georges Terrace 

	Townhead Street 
	Townhead Street 


	Broad Street 
	Broad Street 
	Broad Street 

	C719 
	C719 

	Cricket Inn Road 
	Cricket Inn Road 

	Park Square 
	Park Square 


	Broadfield Road 
	Broadfield Road 
	Broadfield Road 

	C420 
	C420 

	London Road 
	London Road 

	Abbeydale Road 
	Abbeydale Road 


	Brocco Bank 
	Brocco Bank 
	Brocco Bank 

	B6069 
	B6069 

	Clarkhouse Road 
	Clarkhouse Road 

	Ecclesall Road 
	Ecclesall Road 


	Brook Hill 
	Brook Hill 
	Brook Hill 

	A57 
	A57 

	Hounsfield Road 
	Hounsfield Road 

	University Square 
	University Square 


	Brook Hill 
	Brook Hill 
	Brook Hill 

	B6539 
	B6539 

	University Square 
	University Square 

	St Georges Terrace 
	St Georges Terrace 


	Brookhouse Hill 
	Brookhouse Hill 
	Brookhouse Hill 

	C425 
	C425 

	Crimicar Lane 
	Crimicar Lane 

	Fulwood Road 
	Fulwood Road 


	Brookside Bank Road 
	Brookside Bank Road 
	Brookside Bank Road 

	B6076 
	B6076 

	Lee Moor Lane 
	Lee Moor Lane 

	Stopes Road 
	Stopes Road 


	Broughton Lane 
	Broughton Lane 
	Broughton Lane 

	A6102 
	A6102 

	Greenland Road 
	Greenland Road 

	Attercliffe Common 
	Attercliffe Common 


	Brown Street 
	Brown Street 
	Brown Street 

	C725 
	C725 

	Grinders Hill 
	Grinders Hill 

	Sidney Street 
	Sidney Street 


	Burncross Road 
	Burncross Road 
	Burncross Road 

	B6546 
	B6546 

	Lound Side 
	Lound Side 

	Hollow Gate 
	Hollow Gate 


	Burngreave Road 
	Burngreave Road 
	Burngreave Road 

	A6135 
	A6135 

	Andover Street 
	Andover Street 

	Pitsmoor Road 
	Pitsmoor Road 




	Highway Name 
	Highway Name 
	Highway Name 
	Highway Name 
	Highway Name 

	Route Number 
	Route Number 

	From 
	From 

	To 
	To 



	Burton Road 
	Burton Road 
	Burton Road 
	Burton Road 

	B6074 
	B6074 

	Rutland Road 
	Rutland Road 

	Harvest Lane 
	Harvest Lane 


	Butterthwaite Road 
	Butterthwaite Road 
	Butterthwaite Road 

	C732 
	C732 

	Ecclesfield Road 
	Ecclesfield Road 

	Sicey Avenue 
	Sicey Avenue 


	Campo Lane 
	Campo Lane 
	Campo Lane 

	C750 
	C750 

	York Street 
	York Street 

	Townhead Street 
	Townhead Street 


	Canyards Hill Lane 
	Canyards Hill Lane 
	Canyards Hill Lane 

	C107 
	C107 

	Lee Lane 
	Lee Lane 

	Loadfield Lane 
	Loadfield Lane 


	Carfield Avenue 
	Carfield Avenue 
	Carfield Avenue 

	C408 
	C408 

	Upper Albert Road 
	Upper Albert Road 

	Meersbrook Road 
	Meersbrook Road 


	Carlisle Street East 
	Carlisle Street East 
	Carlisle Street East 

	B6082 
	B6082 

	Upwell Street 
	Upwell Street 

	Sutherland Street 
	Sutherland Street 


	Carr House Lane 
	Carr House Lane 
	Carr House Lane 

	C107 
	C107 

	Bank Side 
	Bank Side 

	Thorn House Lane 
	Thorn House Lane 


	Carr Road 
	Carr Road 
	Carr Road 

	C324 
	C324 

	Royds Lane 
	Royds Lane 

	Manchester Road 
	Manchester Road 


	Carrfield Road 
	Carrfield Road 
	Carrfield Road 

	C408 
	C408 

	Albert Road 
	Albert Road 

	Gleadless Road 
	Gleadless Road 


	Carsick Hill Road 
	Carsick Hill Road 
	Carsick Hill Road 

	C423 
	C423 

	Sandygate Road 
	Sandygate Road 

	Ivy Park Road 
	Ivy Park Road 


	Cart Road 
	Cart Road 
	Cart Road 

	C667 
	C667 

	Station Road 
	Station Road 

	Thorncliffe Road 
	Thorncliffe Road 


	Carter Knowle Road 
	Carter Knowle Road 
	Carter Knowle Road 

	C734 
	C734 

	Abbeydale Road 
	Abbeydale Road 

	Ecclesall Road South 
	Ecclesall Road South 


	Castle Gate 
	Castle Gate 
	Castle Gate 

	C753 
	C753 

	Blonk Street 
	Blonk Street 

	Lady's Bridge 
	Lady's Bridge 


	Castle Square 
	Castle Square 
	Castle Square 

	C710 
	C710 

	Arundel Gate 
	Arundel Gate 

	High Street 
	High Street 


	Castle Street 
	Castle Street 
	Castle Street 

	C700 
	C700 

	Snig Hill 
	Snig Hill 

	Waingate 
	Waingate 


	Castlebeck Avenue 
	Castlebeck Avenue 
	Castlebeck Avenue 

	C720 
	C720 

	Spinkhill Avenue 
	Spinkhill Avenue 

	Prince of Wales Road 
	Prince of Wales Road 


	Catch Bar Lane 
	Catch Bar Lane 
	Catch Bar Lane 

	A6102 
	A6102 

	Parkside Road 
	Parkside Road 

	Middlewood Road 
	Middlewood Road 


	Catley Road 
	Catley Road 
	Catley Road 

	B6085 
	B6085 

	Main Road 
	Main Road 

	Greenland Road 
	Greenland Road 


	Causeway Head Road 
	Causeway Head Road 
	Causeway Head Road 

	C737 
	C737 

	Dore Road 
	Dore Road 

	Brickhouse Lane 
	Brickhouse Lane 


	Cemetry Road 
	Cemetry Road 
	Cemetry Road 

	C419 
	C419 

	Boston Street 
	Boston Street 

	Psalter Lane 
	Psalter Lane 


	Chapeltown Road 
	Chapeltown Road 
	Chapeltown Road 

	A6135 
	A6135 

	Church Street 
	Church Street 

	Ecclesfield Road 
	Ecclesfield Road 


	Charlotte Road 
	Charlotte Road 
	Charlotte Road 

	C410 
	C410 

	Heeley Bank Road 
	Heeley Bank Road 

	Shoreham Street 
	Shoreham Street 


	Charter Row 
	Charter Row 
	Charter Row 

	C725 
	C725 

	Rockingham Street 
	Rockingham Street 

	Fitzwilliam Street 
	Fitzwilliam Street 




	Highway Name 
	Highway Name 
	Highway Name 
	Highway Name 
	Highway Name 

	Route Number 
	Route Number 

	From 
	From 

	To 
	To 



	Charter Square 
	Charter Square 
	Charter Square 
	Charter Square 

	C725 
	C725 

	Furnival Gate 
	Furnival Gate 

	Rockingham Street 
	Rockingham Street 


	Chatham Street 
	Chatham Street 
	Chatham Street 

	C426 
	C426 

	Pitsmoor Road 
	Pitsmoor Road 

	Mowbray Street 
	Mowbray Street 


	Chaucer Road 
	Chaucer Road 
	Chaucer Road 

	B6087 
	B6087 

	Yew Lane 
	Yew Lane 

	Halifax Road 
	Halifax Road 


	Chesterfield Road 
	Chesterfield Road 
	Chesterfield Road 

	A61 
	A61 

	Albert Road 
	Albert Road 

	Abbey Lane 
	Abbey Lane 


	Chesterfield Road South 
	Chesterfield Road South 
	Chesterfield Road South 

	A61 
	A61 

	Meadow Head 
	Meadow Head 

	City Boundary 
	City Boundary 


	Church Street (City Centre) 
	Church Street (City Centre) 
	Church Street (City Centre) 

	C706 
	C706 

	Fargate 
	Fargate 

	Leopold Street 
	Leopold Street 


	Church Street (Ecclesfield) 
	Church Street (Ecclesfield) 
	Church Street (Ecclesfield) 

	B6087 
	B6087 

	The Common 
	The Common 

	Priory Lane 
	Priory Lane 


	Church Street (Oughtibridge) 
	Church Street (Oughtibridge) 
	Church Street (Oughtibridge) 

	C64 
	C64 

	Langsett Road South 
	Langsett Road South 

	Haggstones Road 
	Haggstones Road 


	City Road 
	City Road 
	City Road 

	A6135 
	A6135 

	Hurlfield Road 
	Hurlfield Road 

	Granville Road 
	Granville Road 


	City Road 
	City Road 
	City Road 

	B6070 
	B6070 

	Stafford Road 
	Stafford Road 

	Granville Road 
	Granville Road 


	Clarkhouse Road 
	Clarkhouse Road 
	Clarkhouse Road 

	B6069 
	B6069 

	Glossop Road 
	Glossop Road 

	Brocco Bank 
	Brocco Bank 


	Clarkson Street 
	Clarkson Street 
	Clarkson Street 

	B6069 
	B6069 

	Western Bank 
	Western Bank 

	Glossop Road 
	Glossop Road 


	Cliffe Hill 
	Cliffe Hill 
	Cliffe Hill 

	B6076 
	B6076 

	Sykehouse Lane 
	Sykehouse Lane 

	Hill Top Road 
	Hill Top Road 


	Cockshot Lane 
	Cockshot Lane 
	Cockshot Lane 

	C324 
	C324 

	Folderings Lane 
	Folderings Lane 

	Royds Lane 
	Royds Lane 


	Coisley Hill 
	Coisley Hill 
	Coisley Hill 

	B6064 
	B6064 

	Normanton Spring Road 
	Normanton Spring Road 

	Stone Lane 
	Stone Lane 


	Coldwell Lane 
	Coldwell Lane 
	Coldwell Lane 

	C423 
	C423 

	Manchester Road 
	Manchester Road 

	Sandygate Road 
	Sandygate Road 


	Commercial Street 
	Commercial Street 
	Commercial Street 

	C710 
	C710 

	Haymarket 
	Haymarket 

	Park Square 
	Park Square 


	Common Side 
	Common Side 
	Common Side 

	C431 
	C431 

	Springvale Road 
	Springvale Road 

	Barber Road 
	Barber Road 


	Cooks Wood Road 
	Cooks Wood Road 
	Cooks Wood Road 

	C427 
	C427 

	Rutland Road 
	Rutland Road 

	Shirecliffe Lane 
	Shirecliffe Lane 


	Corporation Street 
	Corporation Street 
	Corporation Street 

	B6539 
	B6539 

	West Bar 
	West Bar 

	Shalesmoor 
	Shalesmoor 


	Cowley Hill 
	Cowley Hill 
	Cowley Hill 

	A629 
	A629 

	M1 Roundabout 
	M1 Roundabout 

	Nether Lane 
	Nether Lane 


	Cowley Lane 
	Cowley Lane 
	Cowley Lane 

	A629 
	A629 

	Nether Lane 
	Nether Lane 

	Station Road 
	Station Road 


	Cowlishaw Road 
	Cowlishaw Road 
	Cowlishaw Road 

	C420 
	C420 

	Psalter Lane 
	Psalter Lane 

	Junction Road 
	Junction Road 




	Highway Name 
	Highway Name 
	Highway Name 
	Highway Name 
	Highway Name 

	Route Number 
	Route Number 

	From 
	From 

	To 
	To 



	Cricket Inn Road 
	Cricket Inn Road 
	Cricket Inn Road 
	Cricket Inn Road 

	C719 
	C719 

	Woodbourn Road 
	Woodbourn Road 

	Broad Street 
	Broad Street 


	Crimicar Lane 
	Crimicar Lane 
	Crimicar Lane 

	C730 
	C730 

	Redmires Road 
	Redmires Road 

	Brookhouse Hill 
	Brookhouse Hill 


	Crookes 
	Crookes 
	Crookes 

	C702 
	C702 

	Stothard Road 
	Stothard Road 

	Crookes Road 
	Crookes Road 


	Crookes Road 
	Crookes Road 
	Crookes Road 

	C702 
	C702 

	Crookes 
	Crookes 

	Fulwood Road 
	Fulwood Road 


	Crookes Valley Road 
	Crookes Valley Road 
	Crookes Valley Road 

	C431 
	C431 

	Crookesmoor Road 
	Crookesmoor Road 

	Winter Street 
	Winter Street 


	Crookesmoor Road 
	Crookesmoor Road 
	Crookesmoor Road 

	C727 
	C727 

	Ashberry Road 
	Ashberry Road 

	Crookes Road 
	Crookes Road 


	Cross Hill 
	Cross Hill 
	Cross Hill 

	A6135 
	A6135 

	Cross Hill Close 
	Cross Hill Close 

	The Common 
	The Common 


	Cross Lane 
	Cross Lane 
	Cross Lane 

	C737 
	C737 

	Brickhouse Lane 
	Brickhouse Lane 

	Hathersage Road 
	Hathersage Road 


	Dale Road 
	Dale Road 
	Dale Road 

	C64 
	C64 

	Blindside Lane 
	Blindside Lane 

	Thompson House Green 
	Thompson House Green 


	Daniel Hill 
	Daniel Hill 
	Daniel Hill 

	C700 
	C700 

	Fox Road 
	Fox Road 

	Upperthorpe Road 
	Upperthorpe Road 


	Daresbury Road 
	Daresbury Road 
	Daresbury Road 

	C411 
	C411 

	East Bank Road 
	East Bank Road 

	Gleadless Road 
	Gleadless Road 


	Darnall Road 
	Darnall Road 
	Darnall Road 

	B6085 
	B6085 

	Worksop Road 
	Worksop Road 

	Main Road 
	Main Road 


	Deep Lane 
	Deep Lane 
	Deep Lane 

	C755 
	C755 

	Ecclesfield Road 
	Ecclesfield Road 

	Grange Lane 
	Grange Lane 


	Deerlands Avenue 
	Deerlands Avenue 
	Deerlands Avenue 

	C732 
	C732 

	Barnsley Road 
	Barnsley Road 

	Halifax Road 
	Halifax Road 


	Derbyshire Lane 
	Derbyshire Lane 
	Derbyshire Lane 

	C409 
	C409 

	Scarsdale Road 
	Scarsdale Road 

	Hemsworth Road 
	Hemsworth Road 


	Derek Dooley Way 
	Derek Dooley Way 
	Derek Dooley Way 

	A61 
	A61 

	Bridgehouses 
	Bridgehouses 

	Sheffield Parkway 
	Sheffield Parkway 


	Donetsk Way 
	Donetsk Way 
	Donetsk Way 

	C401 
	C401 

	Moss Way 
	Moss Way 

	Sheffield Road 
	Sheffield Road 


	Donovan Road 
	Donovan Road 
	Donovan Road 

	C741 
	C741 

	Wordsworth Avenue 
	Wordsworth Avenue 

	Galsworthy Road 
	Galsworthy Road 


	Dore Road 
	Dore Road 
	Dore Road 

	C415 
	C415 

	Abbeydale Road South 
	Abbeydale Road South 

	Rushley Road 
	Rushley Road 


	Dore Road 
	Dore Road 
	Dore Road 

	C737 
	C737 

	Rushley Road 
	Rushley Road 

	Causeway Head Road 
	Causeway Head Road 


	Drake House Lane 
	Drake House Lane 
	Drake House Lane 

	C401 
	C401 

	West Street 
	West Street 

	Eckington Way 
	Eckington Way 


	Duchess Road 
	Duchess Road 
	Duchess Road 

	C714 
	C714 

	Queens Road 
	Queens Road 

	Farm Road 
	Farm Road 


	Duke Street 
	Duke Street 
	Duke Street 

	B6070 
	B6070 

	Park Square 
	Park Square 

	Stafford Road 
	Stafford Road 




	Highway Name 
	Highway Name 
	Highway Name 
	Highway Name 
	Highway Name 

	Route Number 
	Route Number 

	From 
	From 

	To 
	To 



	Dyche Lane 
	Dyche Lane 
	Dyche Lane 
	Dyche Lane 

	B6158 
	B6158 

	Jordonthorpe Parkway 
	Jordonthorpe Parkway 

	City Boundary 
	City Boundary 


	Dyche Lane 
	Dyche Lane 
	Dyche Lane 

	C429 
	C429 

	Bochum Parkway 
	Bochum Parkway 

	Jordanthorpe Parkway 
	Jordanthorpe Parkway 


	Dykes Hall Road 
	Dykes Hall Road 
	Dykes Hall Road 

	C331 
	C331 

	Middlewood Road 
	Middlewood Road 

	Wadsley Lane 
	Wadsley Lane 


	East Bank Road 
	East Bank Road 
	East Bank Road 

	C410 
	C410 

	East Road 
	East Road 

	Hurlfield Road 
	Hurlfield Road 


	East Bank Road 
	East Bank Road 
	East Bank Road 

	C714 
	C714 

	Farm Road 
	Farm Road 

	East Road 
	East Road 


	East Road 
	East Road 
	East Road 

	C410 
	C410 

	Heeley Bank Road 
	Heeley Bank Road 

	East Bank Road 
	East Bank Road 


	Ecclesall Road 
	Ecclesall Road 
	Ecclesall Road 

	A625 
	A625 

	Ecclesall Road South 
	Ecclesall Road South 

	Moore Street 
	Moore Street 


	Ecclesall Road South 
	Ecclesall Road South 
	Ecclesall Road South 

	A625 
	A625 

	Hathersage Road 
	Hathersage Road 

	Ecclesall Road 
	Ecclesall Road 


	Ecclesfield Road (Chapeltown) 
	Ecclesfield Road (Chapeltown) 
	Ecclesfield Road (Chapeltown) 

	A6135 
	A6135 

	Chapeltown Road 
	Chapeltown Road 

	Cowley Lane 
	Cowley Lane 


	Ecclesfield Road (Shiregreen) 
	Ecclesfield Road (Shiregreen) 
	Ecclesfield Road (Shiregreen) 

	B6082 
	B6082 

	Sicey Avenue 
	Sicey Avenue 

	Fife Street 
	Fife Street 


	Eckington Road 
	Eckington Road 
	Eckington Road 

	C793 
	C793 

	Owlthorpe Greenway 
	Owlthorpe Greenway 

	High Street 
	High Street 


	Eckington Way 
	Eckington Way 
	Eckington Way 

	B6053 
	B6053 

	Mosborough Parkway 
	Mosborough Parkway 

	Station Road 
	Station Road 


	Effingham Road 
	Effingham Road 
	Effingham Road 

	B6073 
	B6073 

	Attercliffe Road 
	Attercliffe Road 

	Sussex Road 
	Sussex Road 


	Effingham Street 
	Effingham Street 
	Effingham Street 

	B6073 
	B6073 

	Sussex Road 
	Sussex Road 

	Furnival Road 
	Furnival Road 


	Elm Lane 
	Elm Lane 
	Elm Lane 

	C428 
	C428 

	Barnsley Road 
	Barnsley Road 

	Lindsay Avenue 
	Lindsay Avenue 


	Europa Link 
	Europa Link 
	Europa Link 

	C760 
	C760 

	Shepcote Lane 
	Shepcote Lane 

	Sheffield Parkway 
	Sheffield Parkway 


	Exchange Place 
	Exchange Place 
	Exchange Place 

	B6073 
	B6073 

	Park Square 
	Park Square 

	Exchange Street 
	Exchange Street 


	Exchange Street 
	Exchange Street 
	Exchange Street 

	B6073 
	B6073 

	Exchange Place 
	Exchange Place 

	Furnival Road 
	Furnival Road 


	Exchange Street 
	Exchange Street 
	Exchange Street 

	C761 
	C761 

	Furnival Road 
	Furnival Road 

	Blonk Street 
	Blonk Street 


	Eyre Street 
	Eyre Street 
	Eyre Street 

	C710 
	C710 

	St Mary's Road 
	St Mary's Road 

	Furnival Square 
	Furnival Square 


	Fair House Lane 
	Fair House Lane 
	Fair House Lane 

	C64 
	C64 

	Smithy Bridge Road 
	Smithy Bridge Road 

	Windy Bank 
	Windy Bank 


	Far Lane 
	Far Lane 
	Far Lane 

	C108 
	C108 

	Dykes Lane 
	Dykes Lane 

	Dykes Hall Road 
	Dykes Hall Road 


	Fife Street 
	Fife Street 
	Fife Street 

	C756 
	C756 

	Blackburn Road 
	Blackburn Road 

	Barrow Road 
	Barrow Road 




	Highway Name 
	Highway Name 
	Highway Name 
	Highway Name 
	Highway Name 

	Route Number 
	Route Number 

	From 
	From 

	To 
	To 



	Firth Park Road 
	Firth Park Road 
	Firth Park Road 
	Firth Park Road 

	A6102 
	A6102 

	Owler Lane 
	Owler Lane 

	Barnsley Road 
	Barnsley Road 


	Firth Park Road 
	Firth Park Road 
	Firth Park Road 

	B6086 
	B6086 

	Stubbin Lane 
	Stubbin Lane 

	Owler Lane 
	Owler Lane 


	Fitzalan Square 
	Fitzalan Square 
	Fitzalan Square 

	C725 
	C725 

	High Street 
	High Street 

	Flat Street 
	Flat Street 


	Flat Street 
	Flat Street 
	Flat Street 

	C725 
	C725 

	Fitzalan Square 
	Fitzalan Square 

	Pond Street 
	Pond Street 


	Folderings Lane 
	Folderings Lane 
	Folderings Lane 

	C324 
	C324 

	Yew Trees Lane 
	Yew Trees Lane 

	Cockshot Lane 
	Cockshot Lane 


	Foley Street 
	Foley Street 
	Foley Street 

	B6071 
	B6071 

	Leveson Street 
	Leveson Street 

	Effingham Road 
	Effingham Road 


	Forge Hill 
	Forge Hill 
	Forge Hill 

	A6102 
	A6102 

	Low Road 
	Low Road 

	Langsett Road South 
	Langsett Road South 


	Fornham Street 
	Fornham Street 
	Fornham Street 

	A61 
	A61 

	Leadmill Road 
	Leadmill Road 

	Suffolk Road 
	Suffolk Road 


	Fox Hill Road 
	Fox Hill Road 
	Fox Hill Road 

	C740 
	C740 

	Halifax Road 
	Halifax Road 

	Salt Box Lane 
	Salt Box Lane 


	Fox Lane (Frecheville) 
	Fox Lane (Frecheville) 
	Fox Lane (Frecheville) 

	C405 
	C405 

	White Lane 
	White Lane 

	Thornbridge Drive 
	Thornbridge Drive 


	Fox Road 
	Fox Road 
	Fox Road 

	C700 
	C700 

	Whitehouse Lane 
	Whitehouse Lane 

	Daniel Hill 
	Daniel Hill 


	Fred Mulley Road 
	Fred Mulley Road 
	Fred Mulley Road 

	A6109 
	A6109 

	Attercliffe Road 
	Attercliffe Road 

	Princess Street 
	Princess Street 


	Fulwood Road 
	Fulwood Road 
	Fulwood Road 

	A57 
	A57 

	Manchester Road 
	Manchester Road 

	Nile Street 
	Nile Street 


	Fulwood Road 
	Fulwood Road 
	Fulwood Road 

	C425 
	C425 

	Brookhouse Hill 
	Brookhouse Hill 

	Manchester Road 
	Manchester Road 


	Furnace Lane 
	Furnace Lane 
	Furnace Lane 

	B6064 
	B6064 

	Station Road 
	Station Road 

	Retford Road 
	Retford Road 


	Furnival Gate 
	Furnival Gate 
	Furnival Gate 

	C725 
	C725 

	Furnival Square 
	Furnival Square 

	Charter Square 
	Charter Square 


	Furnival Road 
	Furnival Road 
	Furnival Road 

	B6073 
	B6073 

	Exchange Street 
	Exchange Street 

	Effingham Street 
	Effingham Street 


	Furnival Square 
	Furnival Square 
	Furnival Square 

	C710 
	C710 

	Furnival Street 
	Furnival Street 

	Furnival Gate 
	Furnival Gate 


	Furnival Street 
	Furnival Street 
	Furnival Street 

	C725 
	C725 

	Sidney Street 
	Sidney Street 

	Furnival Square 
	Furnival Square 


	Galsworthy Road 
	Galsworthy Road 
	Galsworthy Road 

	C741 
	C741 

	Donovan Road 
	Donovan Road 

	Moonshine Lane 
	Moonshine Lane 


	Gibraltar Street 
	Gibraltar Street 
	Gibraltar Street 

	C753 
	C753 

	Shalesmoor 
	Shalesmoor 

	Furnace Hill 
	Furnace Hill 


	Gladstone Road 
	Gladstone Road 
	Gladstone Road 

	C423 
	C423 

	Storth Lane 
	Storth Lane 

	Fulwood Road 
	Fulwood Road 


	Gleadless Bank 
	Gleadless Bank 
	Gleadless Bank 

	B6063 
	B6063 

	Gleadless Road 
	Gleadless Road 

	Hollinsend Road 
	Hollinsend Road 




	Highway Name 
	Highway Name 
	Highway Name 
	Highway Name 
	Highway Name 

	Route Number 
	Route Number 

	From 
	From 

	To 
	To 



	Gleadless Road 
	Gleadless Road 
	Gleadless Road 
	Gleadless Road 

	B6388 
	B6388 

	Richards Road 
	Richards Road 

	White Lane 
	White Lane 


	Gleadless Road 
	Gleadless Road 
	Gleadless Road 

	C408 
	C408 

	Richards Road 
	Richards Road 

	London Road 
	London Road 


	Glossop Road 
	Glossop Road 
	Glossop Road 

	B6547 
	B6547 

	Upper Hanover Street 
	Upper Hanover Street 

	Fulwood Road 
	Fulwood Road 


	Glossop Road 
	Glossop Road 
	Glossop Road 

	C706 
	C706 

	Regent Street 
	Regent Street 

	Upper Hanover Street 
	Upper Hanover Street 


	Gower Street 
	Gower Street 
	Gower Street 

	B6080 
	B6080 

	Carlisle Street East 
	Carlisle Street East 

	Burngreave Road 
	Burngreave Road 


	Grange Lane 
	Grange Lane 
	Grange Lane 

	C755 
	C755 

	Deep Lane 
	Deep Lane 

	City Boundary 
	City Boundary 


	Grange Mill Lane 
	Grange Mill Lane 
	Grange Mill Lane 

	C754 
	C754 

	New Droppingwell Lane 
	New Droppingwell Lane 

	Grange Lane 
	Grange Lane 


	Granville Road 
	Granville Road 
	Granville Road 

	A6135 
	A6135 

	City Road 
	City Road 

	Granville Square 
	Granville Square 


	Granville Square 
	Granville Square 
	Granville Square 

	A61 
	A61 

	Queens Road 
	Queens Road 

	Queens Road 
	Queens Road 


	Granville Street 
	Granville Street 
	Granville Street 

	B6071 
	B6071 

	Shrewsbury Road 
	Shrewsbury Road 

	Granville Road 
	Granville Road 


	Green Lane (Bradfield) 
	Green Lane (Bradfield) 
	Green Lane (Bradfield) 

	C107 
	C107 

	Bolterstone Road 
	Bolterstone Road 

	Bank Side 
	Bank Side 


	Green Lane (Ecclesfield) 
	Green Lane (Ecclesfield) 
	Green Lane (Ecclesfield) 

	B6082 
	B6082 

	The Common 
	The Common 

	Sicey Avenue 
	Sicey Avenue 


	Greengate Lane 
	Greengate Lane 
	Greengate Lane 

	C738 
	C738 

	Hollow Gate 
	Hollow Gate 

	Mortomley Lane 
	Mortomley Lane 


	Greenhill Avenue 
	Greenhill Avenue 
	Greenhill Avenue 

	C705 
	C705 

	Greenhill Main Road 
	Greenhill Main Road 

	Bocking Lane 
	Bocking Lane 


	Greenhill Main Road 
	Greenhill Main Road 
	Greenhill Main Road 

	B6054 
	B6054 

	Meadow Head 
	Meadow Head 

	Greenhill Parkway 
	Greenhill Parkway 


	Greenhill Parkway 
	Greenhill Parkway 
	Greenhill Parkway 

	B6054 
	B6054 

	Greenhill Main Road 
	Greenhill Main Road 

	Bradway Road 
	Bradway Road 


	Greenland Road 
	Greenland Road 
	Greenland Road 

	A6102 
	A6102 

	Main Road 
	Main Road 

	Broughton Lane 
	Broughton Lane 


	Gregg House Road 
	Gregg House Road 
	Gregg House Road 

	C762 
	C762 

	Sicey Avenue 
	Sicey Avenue 

	Hartley Brook Road 
	Hartley Brook Road 


	Haggstones Road 
	Haggstones Road 
	Haggstones Road 

	C64 
	C64 

	Church Street 
	Church Street 

	Worrall Road 
	Worrall Road 


	Halifax Road 
	Halifax Road 
	Halifax Road 

	A61 
	A61 

	Fox Hill Road 
	Fox Hill Road 

	Salt Box Lane 
	Salt Box Lane 


	Hall Wood Road 
	Hall Wood Road 
	Hall Wood Road 

	B6546 
	B6546 

	Hollow Gate 
	Hollow Gate 

	Penistone Road 
	Penistone Road 


	Hallowmoor Road 
	Hallowmoor Road 
	Hallowmoor Road 

	C728 
	C728 

	Wisewood Road 
	Wisewood Road 

	Ben Lane 
	Ben Lane 


	Handsworth Road 
	Handsworth Road 
	Handsworth Road 

	B6200 
	B6200 

	Handsworth Avenue 
	Handsworth Avenue 

	Retford Road 
	Retford Road 




	Highway Name 
	Highway Name 
	Highway Name 
	Highway Name 
	Highway Name 

	Route Number 
	Route Number 

	From 
	From 

	To 
	To 



	Hangingwater Road 
	Hangingwater Road 
	Hangingwater Road 
	Hangingwater Road 

	C423 
	C423 

	Oakbrook Road 
	Oakbrook Road 

	Fulwood Road 
	Fulwood Road 


	Hanover Way 
	Hanover Way 
	Hanover Way 

	A61 
	A61 

	Moore Street 
	Moore Street 

	Broomspring Lane 
	Broomspring Lane 


	Harborough Avenue 
	Harborough Avenue 
	Harborough Avenue 

	C719 
	C719 

	Castlebeck Drive 
	Castlebeck Drive 

	Manor Lane 
	Manor Lane 


	Harmer Lane 
	Harmer Lane 
	Harmer Lane 

	C709 
	C709 

	Pond Street 
	Pond Street 

	Sheaf Street 
	Sheaf Street 


	Hartley Brook Road 
	Hartley Brook Road 
	Hartley Brook Road 

	C732 
	C732 

	Sicey Avenue 
	Sicey Avenue 

	Barnsley Road 
	Barnsley Road 


	Hartshead 
	Hartshead 
	Hartshead 

	C750 
	C750 

	Meetinghouse Lane 
	Meetinghouse Lane 

	York Street 
	York Street 


	Harvest Lane 
	Harvest Lane 
	Harvest Lane 

	B6074 
	B6074 

	Burton Road 
	Burton Road 

	Mowbray Street 
	Mowbray Street 


	Hastilar Road South 
	Hastilar Road South 
	Hastilar Road South 

	C719 
	C719 

	Richmond Road 
	Richmond Road 

	Nodder Road 
	Nodder Road 


	Hastilar Road South 
	Hastilar Road South 
	Hastilar Road South 

	C720 
	C720 

	Nodder Road 
	Nodder Road 

	Spinkhill Avenue 
	Spinkhill Avenue 


	Hatfield House Lane 
	Hatfield House Lane 
	Hatfield House Lane 

	C428 
	C428 

	Bellhouse Road 
	Bellhouse Road 

	Barnsley Road 
	Barnsley Road 


	Hathersage Road 
	Hathersage Road 
	Hathersage Road 

	A6187 
	A6187 

	City Boundary 
	City Boundary 

	Stony Ridge Road 
	Stony Ridge Road 


	Hathersage Road 
	Hathersage Road 
	Hathersage Road 

	A625 
	A625 

	Stony Ridge Road 
	Stony Ridge Road 

	Ecclesall Road South 
	Ecclesall Road South 


	Hawke Street 
	Hawke Street 
	Hawke Street 

	A6102 
	A6102 

	Bold Street 
	Bold Street 

	Brightside Lane 
	Brightside Lane 


	Haymarket 
	Haymarket 
	Haymarket 

	C725 
	C725 

	Waingate 
	Waingate 

	Commercial Street 
	Commercial Street 


	Heavygate Road 
	Heavygate Road 
	Heavygate Road 

	C702 
	C702 

	Walkley Road 
	Walkley Road 

	Northfield Road 
	Northfield Road 


	Heeley Bank Road 
	Heeley Bank Road 
	Heeley Bank Road 

	C410 
	C410 

	East Road 
	East Road 

	Charlotte Road 
	Charlotte Road 


	Hemsworth Road 
	Hemsworth Road 
	Hemsworth Road 

	C409 
	C409 

	Derbyshire Lane 
	Derbyshire Lane 

	Blackstock Road 
	Blackstock Road 


	Hemsworth Road 
	Hemsworth Road 
	Hemsworth Road 

	C799 
	C799 

	Blackstock Road 
	Blackstock Road 

	Norton Avenue 
	Norton Avenue 


	Herries Drive 
	Herries Drive 
	Herries Drive 

	C430 
	C430 

	Herries Road 
	Herries Road 

	Longley Lane 
	Longley Lane 


	Herries Road 
	Herries Road 
	Herries Road 

	A6102 
	A6102 

	Barnsley Road 
	Barnsley Road 

	Penistone Road North 
	Penistone Road North 


	Herries Road South 
	Herries Road South 
	Herries Road South 

	A6102 
	A6102 

	Herries Road 
	Herries Road 

	Penistone Road North 
	Penistone Road North 


	High Greave 
	High Greave 
	High Greave 

	A6135 
	A6135 

	Barnsley Road  
	Barnsley Road  

	Cross Hill Close 
	Cross Hill Close 


	High Lane 
	High Lane 
	High Lane 

	B6388 
	B6388 

	Quarry Hill 
	Quarry Hill 

	City Boundary 
	City Boundary 




	Highway Name 
	Highway Name 
	Highway Name 
	Highway Name 
	Highway Name 

	Route Number 
	Route Number 

	From 
	From 

	To 
	To 



	High Street (Beighton) 
	High Street (Beighton) 
	High Street (Beighton) 
	High Street (Beighton) 

	C412 
	C412 

	Eckington Road 
	Eckington Road 

	Rotherham Road 
	Rotherham Road 


	High Street (City Centre) 
	High Street (City Centre) 
	High Street (City Centre) 

	C706 
	C706 

	Castle Square 
	Castle Square 

	Fargate 
	Fargate 


	High Street (City Centre) 
	High Street (City Centre) 
	High Street (City Centre) 

	C710 
	C710 

	Commercial Street 
	Commercial Street 

	Castle Square 
	Castle Square 


	High Street (Ecclesfield) 
	High Street (Ecclesfield) 
	High Street (Ecclesfield) 

	C46 
	C46 

	St Michael's Road 
	St Michael's Road 

	Yew Lane 
	Yew Lane 


	High Street (Mosborough) 
	High Street (Mosborough) 
	High Street (Mosborough) 

	A6135 
	A6135 

	Hollow Lane 
	Hollow Lane 

	Moorside Close 
	Moorside Close 


	Highfield Lane 
	Highfield Lane 
	Highfield Lane 

	B6066 
	B6066 

	Orgreave Lane 
	Orgreave Lane 

	City Boundary 
	City Boundary 


	Hillfoot Bridge 
	Hillfoot Bridge 
	Hillfoot Bridge 

	B6074 
	B6074 

	Penistone Road 
	Penistone Road 

	Neepsend Lane 
	Neepsend Lane 


	Hollinsend Road 
	Hollinsend Road 
	Hollinsend Road 

	B6063 
	B6063 

	Gleadless Bank 
	Gleadless Bank 

	Mansfield Road 
	Mansfield Road 


	Hollow Gate 
	Hollow Gate 
	Hollow Gate 

	C738 
	C738 

	Hall Wood Road 
	Hall Wood Road 

	Greengate Lane 
	Greengate Lane 


	Hollybank Road 
	Hollybank Road 
	Hollybank Road 

	B6063 
	B6063 

	Mansfield Road 
	Mansfield Road 

	Normanton Hill 
	Normanton Hill 


	Holme Lane 
	Holme Lane 
	Holme Lane 

	A6101 
	A6101 

	Loxley Road 
	Loxley Road 

	Middlewood Road 
	Middlewood Road 


	Holywell Road 
	Holywell Road 
	Holywell Road 

	B6082 
	B6082 

	Jenkin Road 
	Jenkin Road 

	Upwell Street 
	Upwell Street 


	Hopefield Avenue 
	Hopefield Avenue 
	Hopefield Avenue 

	C405 
	C405 

	Thornbridge Drive 
	Thornbridge Drive 

	Birley Moor Road 
	Birley Moor Road 


	Howard Road 
	Howard Road 
	Howard Road 

	C431 
	C431 

	Cundy Street 
	Cundy Street 

	Springvale Road 
	Springvale Road 


	Hoyle Street 
	Hoyle Street 
	Hoyle Street 

	A61 
	A61 

	Meadow Street 
	Meadow Street 

	Shalesmoor 
	Shalesmoor 


	Hucklow Road 
	Hucklow Road 
	Hucklow Road 

	C744 
	C744 

	Stubbin Lane 
	Stubbin Lane 

	Barnsley Road 
	Barnsley Road 


	Hurlfield Road 
	Hurlfield Road 
	Hurlfield Road 

	A6135 
	A6135 

	Mansfield Road 
	Mansfield Road 

	Ridgeway Road 
	Ridgeway Road 


	Hurlfield Road 
	Hurlfield Road 
	Hurlfield Road 

	C410 
	C410 

	East Bank Road 
	East Bank Road 

	Ridgeway Road 
	Ridgeway Road 


	Hutcliffe Wood Road 
	Hutcliffe Wood Road 
	Hutcliffe Wood Road 

	C735 
	C735 

	Abbey Lane 
	Abbey Lane 

	Archer Road 
	Archer Road 


	Infirmary Road 
	Infirmary Road 
	Infirmary Road 

	C757 
	C757 

	Flora Street 
	Flora Street 

	St Philips Road 
	St Philips Road 


	Ivy Park Road 
	Ivy Park Road 
	Ivy Park Road 

	C423 
	C423 

	Carsick Hill Road 
	Carsick Hill Road 

	Snaithing Lane 
	Snaithing Lane 


	Janson Street 
	Janson Street 
	Janson Street 

	A6102 
	A6102 

	Attercliffe Common 
	Attercliffe Common 

	Bold Street 
	Bold Street 


	Jenkin Road 
	Jenkin Road 
	Jenkin Road 

	C745 
	C745 

	Meadow Hall Road 
	Meadow Hall Road 

	Holywell Road 
	Holywell Road 




	Highway Name 
	Highway Name 
	Highway Name 
	Highway Name 
	Highway Name 

	Route Number 
	Route Number 

	From 
	From 

	To 
	To 



	Jordonthorpe Parkway 
	Jordonthorpe Parkway 
	Jordonthorpe Parkway 
	Jordonthorpe Parkway 

	B6057 
	B6057 

	Bochum Parkway 
	Bochum Parkway 

	City Boundary 
	City Boundary 


	Junction Road 
	Junction Road 
	Junction Road 

	C420 
	C420 

	Cowlishaw Road 
	Cowlishaw Road 

	Ecclesall Road 
	Ecclesall Road 


	Kingfield Road 
	Kingfield Road 
	Kingfield Road 

	C420 
	C420 

	Brincliffe Crescent 
	Brincliffe Crescent 

	Psalter Lane 
	Psalter Lane 


	Kirk Edge Road 
	Kirk Edge Road 
	Kirk Edge Road 

	C64 
	C64 

	Haggstones Road 
	Haggstones Road 

	Loxley Road 
	Loxley Road 


	Lady's Bridge 
	Lady's Bridge 
	Lady's Bridge 

	C725 
	C725 

	Blonk Street 
	Blonk Street 

	Castle Gate 
	Castle Gate 


	Lane End 
	Lane End 
	Lane End 

	C47 
	C47 

	Mortomely Lane 
	Mortomely Lane 

	Lound Side 
	Lound Side 


	Lane Head 
	Lane Head 
	Lane Head 

	C64 
	C64 

	Skew Hill Lane 
	Skew Hill Lane 

	Oughtibridge Lane 
	Oughtibridge Lane 


	Langsett Road 
	Langsett Road 
	Langsett Road 

	C757 
	C757 

	Bradfield Road 
	Bradfield Road 

	Flora Street 
	Flora Street 


	Langsett Road North 
	Langsett Road North 
	Langsett Road North 

	A6102 
	A6102 

	Middlewood Road North 
	Middlewood Road North 

	Church Street 
	Church Street 


	Langsett Road South 
	Langsett Road South 
	Langsett Road South 

	A6102 
	A6102 

	Church Street 
	Church Street 

	Main Road 
	Main Road 


	Laverack Street 
	Laverack Street 
	Laverack Street 

	B6065 
	B6065 

	Handsworth Road 
	Handsworth Road 

	Richmond Road 
	Richmond Road 


	Leadmill Road 
	Leadmill Road 
	Leadmill Road 

	A61 
	A61 

	Fornham Street 
	Fornham Street 

	St Marys Road 
	St Marys Road 


	Leadmill Road 
	Leadmill Road 
	Leadmill Road 

	A61 
	A61 

	Sheaf Street 
	Sheaf Street 

	Suffolk Road 
	Suffolk Road 


	Lee Lane 
	Lee Lane 
	Lee Lane 

	C107 
	C107 

	Moor Lane 
	Moor Lane 

	Canyards Hill Lane 
	Canyards Hill Lane 


	Leighton Road 
	Leighton Road 
	Leighton Road 

	C432 
	C432 

	Gleadless Road 
	Gleadless Road 

	Norton Avenue 
	Norton Avenue 


	Leopold Street 
	Leopold Street 
	Leopold Street 

	C707 
	C707 

	Church Street 
	Church Street 

	Pinstone Street 
	Pinstone Street 


	Leppings Lane 
	Leppings Lane 
	Leppings Lane 

	A6102 
	A6102 

	Catch Bar Lane 
	Catch Bar Lane 

	Penistone Road North 
	Penistone Road North 


	Leppings Lane 
	Leppings Lane 
	Leppings Lane 

	C757 
	C757 

	Catch Bar Lane 
	Catch Bar Lane 

	Middlewood Road 
	Middlewood Road 


	Leveson Street 
	Leveson Street 
	Leveson Street 

	B6071 
	B6071 

	Attercliffe Road 
	Attercliffe Road 

	Foley Street 
	Foley Street 


	Leveson Street 
	Leveson Street 
	Leveson Street 

	C718 
	C718 

	Effingham Road 
	Effingham Road 

	Foley Street 
	Foley Street 


	Limb Lane 
	Limb Lane 
	Limb Lane 

	C415 
	C415 

	Hathersage Road 
	Hathersage Road 

	Parkers Lane 
	Parkers Lane 


	Linley Lane 
	Linley Lane 
	Linley Lane 

	C405 
	C405 

	Birley Moor Road 
	Birley Moor Road 

	Normanton Hill 
	Normanton Hill 


	London Road 
	London Road 
	London Road 

	A61 
	A61 

	Wolsley Road 
	Wolsley Road 

	Albert Road 
	Albert Road 




	Highway Name 
	Highway Name 
	Highway Name 
	Highway Name 
	Highway Name 

	Route Number 
	Route Number 

	From 
	From 

	To 
	To 



	London Road 
	London Road 
	London Road 
	London Road 

	B6388 
	B6388 

	Wolsley Road 
	Wolsley Road 

	St Marys Gate 
	St Marys Gate 


	Longley Lane 
	Longley Lane 
	Longley Lane 

	C430 
	C430 

	Herries Drive 
	Herries Drive 

	Barnsley Road 
	Barnsley Road 


	Lound Side 
	Lound Side 
	Lound Side 

	B6546 
	B6546 

	Market Place 
	Market Place 

	Burncross Road 
	Burncross Road 


	Lound Side 
	Lound Side 
	Lound Side 

	C47 
	C47 

	Lane End 
	Lane End 

	Market Place 
	Market Place 


	Lovetot Road 
	Lovetot Road 
	Lovetot Road 

	B6073 
	B6073 

	Attercliffe Road 
	Attercliffe Road 

	Effingham Road 
	Effingham Road 


	Low Road (Oughtibridge) 
	Low Road (Oughtibridge) 
	Low Road (Oughtibridge) 

	A6102 
	A6102 

	Orchard Street 
	Orchard Street 

	Forge Hill 
	Forge Hill 


	Lowedges Road 
	Lowedges Road 
	Lowedges Road 

	C736 
	C736 

	Chesterfield Road South 
	Chesterfield Road South 

	Greenhill Parkway 
	Greenhill Parkway 


	Loxley New Road 
	Loxley New Road 
	Loxley New Road 

	A6101 
	A6101 

	Loxley Road 
	Loxley Road 

	Holme Lane 
	Holme Lane 


	Loxley Road 
	Loxley Road 
	Loxley Road 

	A6101 
	A6101 

	Holme Lane 
	Holme Lane 

	Loxley New Road 
	Loxley New Road 


	Loxley Road 
	Loxley Road 
	Loxley Road 

	B6077 
	B6077 

	Loxley New Road 
	Loxley New Road 

	New Road 
	New Road 


	Loxley Road (Bradfield) 
	Loxley Road (Bradfield) 
	Loxley Road (Bradfield) 

	C64 
	C64 

	Kirk Edge Road 
	Kirk Edge Road 

	Woodfall Lane 
	Woodfall Lane 


	Machon Bank Road 
	Machon Bank Road 
	Machon Bank Road 

	C420 
	C420 

	Moncrieffe Road 
	Moncrieffe Road 

	Barkers Road 
	Barkers Road 


	Main Road (Darnall) 
	Main Road (Darnall) 
	Main Road (Darnall) 

	B6085 
	B6085 

	Darnall Road 
	Darnall Road 

	Catley Road 
	Catley Road 


	Main Road (Darnall) 
	Main Road (Darnall) 
	Main Road (Darnall) 

	B6200 
	B6200 

	Staniforth Road 
	Staniforth Road 

	Handsworth Avenue 
	Handsworth Avenue 


	Main Road (Darnall) 
	Main Road (Darnall) 
	Main Road (Darnall) 

	C759 
	C759 

	Catley Road 
	Catley Road 

	Staniforth Road 
	Staniforth Road 


	Main Road (Dungworth) 
	Main Road (Dungworth) 
	Main Road (Dungworth) 

	B6076 
	B6076 

	Dungworth Green 
	Dungworth Green 

	Yews Lane 
	Yews Lane 


	Main Road (Wharncliffe Side) 
	Main Road (Wharncliffe Side) 
	Main Road (Wharncliffe Side) 

	A6102 
	A6102 

	Langsett Road North 
	Langsett Road North 

	More Hall Bridge 
	More Hall Bridge 


	Manchester Road (Crosspool) 
	Manchester Road (Crosspool) 
	Manchester Road (Crosspool) 

	A57 
	A57 

	City Boundary 
	City Boundary 

	Fulwood Road 
	Fulwood Road 


	Manchester Road (Deepcar) 
	Manchester Road (Deepcar) 
	Manchester Road (Deepcar) 

	A6102 
	A6102 

	More Hall Bridge 
	More Hall Bridge 

	Vaughton Hill 
	Vaughton Hill 


	Manchester Road (Stocksbridge) 
	Manchester Road (Stocksbridge) 
	Manchester Road (Stocksbridge) 

	B6088 
	B6088 

	Stocksbridge By-pass 
	Stocksbridge By-pass 

	Vaughton Hill 
	Vaughton Hill 


	Manor Lane 
	Manor Lane 
	Manor Lane 

	C719 
	C719 

	Harborough Avenue 
	Harborough Avenue 

	Manor Way 
	Manor Way 


	Manor Way 
	Manor Way 
	Manor Way 

	C719 
	C719 

	Manor Lane 
	Manor Lane 

	Woodbourn Road 
	Woodbourn Road 


	Mansfield Road 
	Mansfield Road 
	Mansfield Road 

	A6135 
	A6135 

	Wingfield Crescent 
	Wingfield Crescent 

	Hurlfield Road 
	Hurlfield Road 




	Highway Name 
	Highway Name 
	Highway Name 
	Highway Name 
	Highway Name 

	Route Number 
	Route Number 

	From 
	From 

	To 
	To 



	Mappin Street 
	Mappin Street 
	Mappin Street 
	Mappin Street 

	C751 
	C751 

	Broad Lane 
	Broad Lane 

	West Street 
	West Street 


	Market Place (Chapeltown) 
	Market Place (Chapeltown) 
	Market Place (Chapeltown) 

	B6546 
	B6546 

	Station Road 
	Station Road 

	Lound Side 
	Lound Side 


	Market Place (City Centre) 
	Market Place (City Centre) 
	Market Place (City Centre) 

	C716 
	C716 

	Castle Square 
	Castle Square 

	King Street 
	King Street 


	Market Street (Woodhouse) 
	Market Street (Woodhouse) 
	Market Street (Woodhouse) 

	B6064 
	B6064 

	Tannery Street 
	Tannery Street 

	Station Road 
	Station Road 


	Matilda Street 
	Matilda Street 
	Matilda Street 

	A61 
	A61 

	St Marys Road 
	St Marys Road 

	Shoreham Street 
	Shoreham Street 


	Matilda Street 
	Matilda Street 
	Matilda Street 

	C713 
	C713 

	Shoreham Street 
	Shoreham Street 

	Eyre Street 
	Eyre Street 


	Meadow Hall Road 
	Meadow Hall Road 
	Meadow Hall Road 

	A6109 
	A6109 

	Weedon Street 
	Weedon Street 

	M1 
	M1 


	Meadow Head 
	Meadow Head 
	Meadow Head 

	A61 
	A61 

	Abbey Lane 
	Abbey Lane 

	Bochum Parkway 
	Bochum Parkway 


	Meadow Street 
	Meadow Street 
	Meadow Street 

	C700 
	C700 

	Watery Street 
	Watery Street 

	Edward Street 
	Edward Street 


	Meersbrook Road 
	Meersbrook Road 
	Meersbrook Road 

	C408 
	C408 

	Carfield Avenue 
	Carfield Avenue 

	Northcote Avenue 
	Northcote Avenue 


	Meetinghouse Lane 
	Meetinghouse Lane 
	Meetinghouse Lane 

	C750 
	C750 

	Bank Street 
	Bank Street 

	Hartshead 
	Hartshead 


	Mickley Lane 
	Mickley Lane 
	Mickley Lane 

	C314 
	C314 

	Baslow Road 
	Baslow Road 

	City Boundary 
	City Boundary 


	Middlewood Road 
	Middlewood Road 
	Middlewood Road 

	A6102 
	A6102 

	Catch Bar Lane 
	Catch Bar Lane 

	Middlewood Road North 
	Middlewood Road North 


	Middlewood Road 
	Middlewood Road 
	Middlewood Road 

	C757 
	C757 

	Catch Bar Lane 
	Catch Bar Lane 

	Bradfield Road 
	Bradfield Road 


	Middlewood Road North 
	Middlewood Road North 
	Middlewood Road North 

	A6102 
	A6102 

	Middlewood Road 
	Middlewood Road 

	Langsett Road South 
	Langsett Road South 


	Mill Lee Road 
	Mill Lee Road 
	Mill Lee Road 

	C733 
	C733 

	Fair House Lane 
	Fair House Lane 

	New Road 
	New Road 


	Mill Road 
	Mill Road 
	Mill Road 

	B6087 
	B6087 

	The Common 
	The Common 

	Church Street 
	Church Street 


	Millhouses Lane 
	Millhouses Lane 
	Millhouses Lane 

	C416 
	C416 

	Ecclesall Road South 
	Ecclesall Road South 

	Abbeydale Road 
	Abbeydale Road 


	Minna Road 
	Minna Road 
	Minna Road 

	B6075 
	B6075 

	Burngreave Road 
	Burngreave Road 

	Pitsmoor Road 
	Pitsmoor Road 


	Moncrieffe Road 
	Moncrieffe Road 
	Moncrieffe Road 

	C724 
	C724 

	Montgomery Road 
	Montgomery Road 

	Sheldon Road 
	Sheldon Road 


	Montgomery Road 
	Montgomery Road 
	Montgomery Road 

	C723 
	C723 

	Thornsett Road 
	Thornsett Road 

	Machon Bank Road 
	Machon Bank Road 


	Montgomery Terrace Road 
	Montgomery Terrace Road 
	Montgomery Terrace Road 

	C757 
	C757 

	Infirmary Road 
	Infirmary Road 

	Penistone Road 
	Penistone Road 


	Moonshine Lane 
	Moonshine Lane 
	Moonshine Lane 

	C427 
	C427 

	Herries Road 
	Herries Road 

	Southey Green Road 
	Southey Green Road 




	Highway Name 
	Highway Name 
	Highway Name 
	Highway Name 
	Highway Name 

	Route Number 
	Route Number 

	From 
	From 

	To 
	To 



	Moor Lane 
	Moor Lane 
	Moor Lane 
	Moor Lane 

	C324 
	C324 

	Mortimer Road 
	Mortimer Road 

	Allas Lane 
	Allas Lane 


	Moor Valley 
	Moor Valley 
	Moor Valley 

	A6135 
	A6135 

	Quarry Hill 
	Quarry Hill 

	Birley Lane 
	Birley Lane 


	Moore Street 
	Moore Street 
	Moore Street 

	A625 
	A625 

	Ecclesall Road 
	Ecclesall Road 

	St Marys Gate 
	St Marys Gate 


	Moore Street 
	Moore Street 
	Moore Street 

	C725 
	C725 

	Fitzwilliam Street 
	Fitzwilliam Street 

	St Mary's Gate 
	St Mary's Gate 


	Mortimer Road 
	Mortimer Road 
	Mortimer Road 

	C63 
	C63 

	City Boundary 
	City Boundary 

	City Boundary 
	City Boundary 


	Mortomley Lane 
	Mortomley Lane 
	Mortomley Lane 

	C47 
	C47 

	Wortley Road 
	Wortley Road 

	Lane End 
	Lane End 


	Mosborough Moor 
	Mosborough Moor 
	Mosborough Moor 

	A6135 
	A6135 

	Moorside Close 
	Moorside Close 

	Quarry Hill 
	Quarry Hill 


	Mosborough Parkway 
	Mosborough Parkway 
	Mosborough Parkway 

	A57 
	A57 

	Sheffield Parkway 
	Sheffield Parkway 

	City Boundary 
	City Boundary 


	Moss Way 
	Moss Way 
	Moss Way 

	C795 
	C795 

	Station Road 
	Station Road 

	Mosborough Parkway 
	Mosborough Parkway 


	Mowbray Street 
	Mowbray Street 
	Mowbray Street 

	B6074 
	B6074 

	Ball Street 
	Ball Street 

	Bridgehouses 
	Bridgehouses 


	Myrtle Road 
	Myrtle Road 
	Myrtle Road 

	B6388 
	B6388 

	Queens Road 
	Queens Road 

	Prospect Road 
	Prospect Road 


	Neepsend Lane 
	Neepsend Lane 
	Neepsend Lane 

	B6074 
	B6074 

	Hillfoot Bridge 
	Hillfoot Bridge 

	Ball Street 
	Ball Street 


	Nether Lane 
	Nether Lane 
	Nether Lane 

	B6087 
	B6087 

	Cowley Hill 
	Cowley Hill 

	Johnson Lane 
	Johnson Lane 


	Nether Road 
	Nether Road 
	Nether Road 

	B6087 
	B6087 

	Johnson Lane 
	Johnson Lane 

	The Common 
	The Common 


	Nethergreen Road 
	Nethergreen Road 
	Nethergreen Road 

	C731 
	C731 

	Fulwood Road 
	Fulwood Road 

	Hangingwater Road 
	Hangingwater Road 


	Netherthorpe Road 
	Netherthorpe Road 
	Netherthorpe Road 

	A61 
	A61 

	University Square 
	University Square 

	Meadow Street 
	Meadow Street 


	New Road (Bradfield) 
	New Road (Bradfield) 
	New Road (Bradfield) 

	B6076 
	B6076 

	Loxley Road 
	Loxley Road 

	Briers House Lane 
	Briers House Lane 


	New Road (Bradfield) 
	New Road (Bradfield) 
	New Road (Bradfield) 

	C733 
	C733 

	Mill Lee Lane 
	Mill Lee Lane 

	Briers House Lane 
	Briers House Lane 


	Newbould Lane 
	Newbould Lane 
	Newbould Lane 

	C703 
	C703 

	Nile Street 
	Nile Street 

	Clarkehouse Road 
	Clarkehouse Road 


	Newhall Road 
	Newhall Road 
	Newhall Road 

	B6083 
	B6083 

	Carlisle Street East 
	Carlisle Street East 

	Attercliffe Road 
	Attercliffe Road 


	Newman Road 
	Newman Road 
	Newman Road 

	C428 
	C428 

	Barrow Road 
	Barrow Road 

	Wincobank Avenue 
	Wincobank Avenue 


	Nile Street 
	Nile Street 
	Nile Street 

	C703 
	C703 

	Fulwood Road 
	Fulwood Road 

	Newbould Lane 
	Newbould Lane 


	Nodder Road 
	Nodder Road 
	Nodder Road 

	C719 
	C719 

	Hastilar Road South 
	Hastilar Road South 

	Woodrove Avenue 
	Woodrove Avenue 




	Highway Name 
	Highway Name 
	Highway Name 
	Highway Name 
	Highway Name 

	Route Number 
	Route Number 

	From 
	From 

	To 
	To 



	Norfolk Park Road 
	Norfolk Park Road 
	Norfolk Park Road 
	Norfolk Park Road 

	C715 
	C715 

	Park Grange Road 
	Park Grange Road 

	East Bank Road 
	East Bank Road 


	Normanton Hill 
	Normanton Hill 
	Normanton Hill 

	B6064 
	B6064 

	Woodhouse Road 
	Woodhouse Road 

	Normanton Spring Road 
	Normanton Spring Road 


	Normanton Spring Road 
	Normanton Spring Road 
	Normanton Spring Road 

	B6064 
	B6064 

	Normanton Hill 
	Normanton Hill 

	Coisley Hill 
	Coisley Hill 


	Northfield Road 
	Northfield Road 
	Northfield Road 

	C702 
	C702 

	Heavygate Road 
	Heavygate Road 

	Stothard Road 
	Stothard Road 


	Norton Avenue 
	Norton Avenue 
	Norton Avenue 

	A6102 
	A6102 

	Bochum Parkway 
	Bochum Parkway 

	White Lane 
	White Lane 


	Norton Avenue 
	Norton Avenue 
	Norton Avenue 

	C799 
	C799 

	Hemsworth Road 
	Hemsworth Road 

	Bochum Parkway 
	Bochum Parkway 


	Norton Lane 
	Norton Lane 
	Norton Lane 

	C799 
	C799 

	Bochum Parkway 
	Bochum Parkway 

	Hemsworth Road 
	Hemsworth Road 


	Norton Lees Lane 
	Norton Lees Lane 
	Norton Lees Lane 

	C408 
	C408 

	Derbyshire Lane 
	Derbyshire Lane 

	Lees Hall Avenue 
	Lees Hall Avenue 


	Norwood Road 
	Norwood Road 
	Norwood Road 

	C717 
	C717 

	Herries Road 
	Herries Road 

	Barnsley Road 
	Barnsley Road 


	Nursery Street 
	Nursery Street 
	Nursery Street 

	C761 
	C761 

	Lady's Bridge 
	Lady's Bridge 

	Bridgehouses 
	Bridgehouses 


	Oakbrook Road 
	Oakbrook Road 
	Oakbrook Road 

	C423 
	C423 

	Rustlings Road 
	Rustlings Road 

	Hangingwater Road 
	Hangingwater Road 


	Occupation Lane 
	Occupation Lane 
	Occupation Lane 

	C402 
	C402 

	Sheffield Road 
	Sheffield Road 

	Birley Moor Road 
	Birley Moor Road 


	Orchard Lane 
	Orchard Lane 
	Orchard Lane 

	C403 
	C403 

	West Street 
	West Street 

	Eckington Road 
	Eckington Road 


	Orchard Street (Oughtibridge) 
	Orchard Street (Oughtibridge) 
	Orchard Street (Oughtibridge) 

	A6102 
	A6102 

	Langsett Road North 
	Langsett Road North 

	Low Road 
	Low Road 


	Orgreave Lane 
	Orgreave Lane 
	Orgreave Lane 

	B6065 
	B6065 

	Handsworth Road 
	Handsworth Road 

	Rotherham Road 
	Rotherham Road 


	Osborne Road 
	Osborne Road 
	Osborne Road 

	C420 
	C420 

	Barkers Road 
	Barkers Road 

	St Andrews Road 
	St Andrews Road 


	Oughtibridge Lane 
	Oughtibridge Lane 
	Oughtibridge Lane 

	C64 
	C64 

	Lane Head 
	Lane Head 

	Station Lane 
	Station Lane 


	Owler Bar Road 
	Owler Bar Road 
	Owler Bar Road 

	A6187 
	A6187 

	Hathersage Road 
	Hathersage Road 

	Stony Ridge Road 
	Stony Ridge Road 


	Owler Lane 
	Owler Lane 
	Owler Lane 

	A6102 
	A6102 

	Upwell Street 
	Upwell Street 

	Rushby Street 
	Rushby Street 


	Owler Lane 
	Owler Lane 
	Owler Lane 

	A6102 
	A6102 

	Selby Road 
	Selby Road 

	Firth Park Road 
	Firth Park Road 


	Owlerton Green 
	Owlerton Green 
	Owlerton Green 

	A6101 
	A6101 

	Bradfield Road 
	Bradfield Road 

	Penistone Road 
	Penistone Road 


	Owlthorpe Greenway 
	Owlthorpe Greenway 
	Owlthorpe Greenway 

	C793 
	C793 

	Moss Way 
	Moss Way 

	Eckington Road 
	Eckington Road 


	Owlthorpe Greenway 
	Owlthorpe Greenway 
	Owlthorpe Greenway 

	C796 
	C796 

	Eckington Road 
	Eckington Road 

	Rother Valley Way 
	Rother Valley Way 




	Highway Name 
	Highway Name 
	Highway Name 
	Highway Name 
	Highway Name 

	Route Number 
	Route Number 

	From 
	From 

	To 
	To 



	Oxford Street 
	Oxford Street 
	Oxford Street 
	Oxford Street 

	C727 
	C727 

	Upperthorpe Road 
	Upperthorpe Road 

	Shipton Street 
	Shipton Street 


	Page Hall Road 
	Page Hall Road 
	Page Hall Road 

	C746 
	C746 

	Firth Park Road 
	Firth Park Road 

	Owler Lane 
	Owler Lane 


	Park Grange Road 
	Park Grange Road 
	Park Grange Road 

	C715 
	C715 

	City Road 
	City Road 

	Norfolk Park Road 
	Norfolk Park Road 


	Park Square 
	Park Square 
	Park Square 

	A61 
	A61 

	Sheffield Parkway 
	Sheffield Parkway 

	Sheffield Parkway 
	Sheffield Parkway 


	Parkside Road 
	Parkside Road 
	Parkside Road 

	A6102 
	A6102 

	Penistone Road North 
	Penistone Road North 

	Catch Bar Lane 
	Catch Bar Lane 


	Paternoster Row 
	Paternoster Row 
	Paternoster Row 

	C725 
	C725 

	Howard Street 
	Howard Street 

	Grinders Hill 
	Grinders Hill 


	Penistone Road (Grenoside) 
	Penistone Road (Grenoside) 
	Penistone Road (Grenoside) 

	A61 
	A61 

	Salt Box Lane 
	Salt Box Lane 

	City Boundary 
	City Boundary 


	Penistone Road (Owlerton) 
	Penistone Road (Owlerton) 
	Penistone Road (Owlerton) 

	A61 
	A61 

	Shalesmoor 
	Shalesmoor 

	Herries Road South 
	Herries Road South 


	Penistone Road North 
	Penistone Road North 
	Penistone Road North 

	A61 
	A61 

	Herries Road South 
	Herries Road South 

	Fox Hill Road 
	Fox Hill Road 


	Pinstone Street 
	Pinstone Street 
	Pinstone Street 

	C707 
	C707 

	Leopold Street 
	Leopold Street 

	Furnival Gate 
	Furnival Gate 


	Pitsmoor Road 
	Pitsmoor Road 
	Pitsmoor Road 

	B6075 
	B6075 

	Barnsley Road 
	Barnsley Road 

	Rutland Road 
	Rutland Road 


	Pitsmoor Road 
	Pitsmoor Road 
	Pitsmoor Road 

	C426 
	C426 

	Mowbray Street 
	Mowbray Street 

	Rutland Road 
	Rutland Road 


	Pond Street 
	Pond Street 
	Pond Street 

	C725 
	C725 

	Flat Street 
	Flat Street 

	Howard Street 
	Howard Street 


	Portobello 
	Portobello 
	Portobello 

	C752 
	C752 

	St George's Terrace 
	St George's Terrace 

	Regent Street 
	Regent Street 


	Prince of Wales Road 
	Prince of Wales Road 
	Prince of Wales Road 

	A6102 
	A6102 

	City Road 
	City Road 

	Main Road 
	Main Road 


	Princess Street 
	Princess Street 
	Princess Street 

	A6109 
	A6109 

	Fred Mulley Road 
	Fred Mulley Road 

	Brightside Lane 
	Brightside Lane 


	Prospect Road 
	Prospect Road 
	Prospect Road 

	B6388 
	B6388 

	Myrtle Road 
	Myrtle Road 

	Spencer Road 
	Spencer Road 


	Psalter Lane 
	Psalter Lane 
	Psalter Lane 

	C419 
	C419 

	Cemetery road 
	Cemetery road 

	Ecclesall Road 
	Ecclesall Road 


	Quarry Hill 
	Quarry Hill 
	Quarry Hill 

	B6388 
	B6388 

	Mosborough Moor 
	Mosborough Moor 

	High Lane 
	High Lane 


	Queen Street (City Centre) 
	Queen Street (City Centre) 
	Queen Street (City Centre) 

	C700 
	C700 

	West Bar Green 
	West Bar Green 

	New Street 
	New Street 


	Queens Road 
	Queens Road 
	Queens Road 

	A61 
	A61 

	Granville Road 
	Granville Road 

	Wolsley Road 
	Wolsley Road 


	Redmires Road 
	Redmires Road 
	Redmires Road 

	C729 
	C729 

	Crimicar Lane 
	Crimicar Lane 

	Sandygate Road 
	Sandygate Road 


	Regent Street 
	Regent Street 
	Regent Street 

	C752 
	C752 

	Portobello 
	Portobello 

	West Street 
	West Street 




	Highway Name 
	Highway Name 
	Highway Name 
	Highway Name 
	Highway Name 

	Route Number 
	Route Number 

	From 
	From 

	To 
	To 



	Reney Road 
	Reney Road 
	Reney Road 
	Reney Road 

	C704 
	C704 

	Greenhill Parkway 
	Greenhill Parkway 

	Greenhill Main Road 
	Greenhill Main Road 


	Retford Road 
	Retford Road 
	Retford Road 

	B6200 
	B6200 

	Handsworth Road 
	Handsworth Road 

	City Boundary 
	City Boundary 


	Richards Road 
	Richards Road 
	Richards Road 

	B6388 
	B6388 

	Spencer Road 
	Spencer Road 

	Gleadless Road 
	Gleadless Road 


	Richmond Park Road 
	Richmond Park Road 
	Richmond Park Road 

	C433 
	C433 

	Richmond Road 
	Richmond Road 

	Handsworth Road 
	Handsworth Road 


	Richmond Road 
	Richmond Road 
	Richmond Road 

	B6065 
	B6065 

	Handsworth Road 
	Handsworth Road 

	Normanton Hill 
	Normanton Hill 


	Ridgeway Road 
	Ridgeway Road 
	Ridgeway Road 

	A6102 
	A6102 

	White Lane 
	White Lane 

	City Road 
	City Road 


	Ringinglow Road 
	Ringinglow Road 
	Ringinglow Road 

	C417 
	C417 

	Ecclesall Road South 
	Ecclesall Road South 

	City Boundary 
	City Boundary 


	Ripley Street 
	Ripley Street 
	Ripley Street 

	C431 
	C431 

	Walkley Lane 
	Walkley Lane 

	Langsett Road 
	Langsett Road 


	Rivelin Valley Road 
	Rivelin Valley Road 
	Rivelin Valley Road 

	A6101 
	A6101 

	Manchester Road 
	Manchester Road 

	Holme Lane 
	Holme Lane 


	Robin Lane 
	Robin Lane 
	Robin Lane 

	C403 
	C403 

	Skelton Lane 
	Skelton Lane 

	Woodhouse Lane 
	Woodhouse Lane 


	Rockingham Street 
	Rockingham Street 
	Rockingham Street 

	C708 
	C708 

	Broad Lane 
	Broad Lane 

	Charter Row 
	Charter Row 


	Rodney Hill 
	Rodney Hill 
	Rodney Hill 

	C108 
	C108 

	Loxley Road 
	Loxley Road 

	Ben Lane 
	Ben Lane 


	Rother Valley Way 
	Rother Valley Way 
	Rother Valley Way 

	C796 
	C796 

	Station Road 
	Station Road 

	Owlthorpe Greenway 
	Owlthorpe Greenway 


	Rotherham Road (Beighton) 
	Rotherham Road (Beighton) 
	Rotherham Road (Beighton) 

	C413 
	C413 

	High Street 
	High Street 

	City Boundary 
	City Boundary 


	Rotherham Road (Mosborough) 
	Rotherham Road (Mosborough) 
	Rotherham Road (Mosborough) 

	B6053 
	B6053 

	Station Road 
	Station Road 

	City Boundary 
	City Boundary 


	Rotherham Road (Orgreave) 
	Rotherham Road (Orgreave) 
	Rotherham Road (Orgreave) 

	B6066 
	B6066 

	Retford Road 
	Retford Road 

	Orgreave Lane 
	Orgreave Lane 


	Rushby Street 
	Rushby Street 
	Rushby Street 

	A6102 
	A6102 

	Owler Lane 
	Owler Lane 

	Selby Road 
	Selby Road 


	Rushley Road 
	Rushley Road 
	Rushley Road 

	C415 
	C415 

	Parkers Lane 
	Parkers Lane 

	Dore Road 
	Dore Road 


	Rustlings Road 
	Rustlings Road 
	Rustlings Road 

	C423 
	C423 

	Oakbrook Road 
	Oakbrook Road 

	Ecclesall Road 
	Ecclesall Road 


	Rutland Road 
	Rutland Road 
	Rutland Road 

	B6075 
	B6075 

	Pitsmoor Road 
	Pitsmoor Road 

	Penistone Road 
	Penistone Road 


	Rye Lane 
	Rye Lane 
	Rye Lane 

	B6076 
	B6076 

	Hill Top Road 
	Hill Top Road 

	Lee Moor Lane 
	Lee Moor Lane 


	Salt Box Lane 
	Salt Box Lane 
	Salt Box Lane 

	C64 
	C64 

	Halifax Road 
	Halifax Road 

	Fox Hill Road 
	Fox Hill Road 


	Sandygate Road 
	Sandygate Road 
	Sandygate Road 

	C729 
	C729 

	Redmires Road 
	Redmires Road 

	Manchester Road 
	Manchester Road 




	Highway Name 
	Highway Name 
	Highway Name 
	Highway Name 
	Highway Name 

	Route Number 
	Route Number 

	From 
	From 

	To 
	To 



	Savile Street 
	Savile Street 
	Savile Street 
	Savile Street 

	A6109 
	A6109 

	Derek Dooley Way 
	Derek Dooley Way 

	Sutherland Street 
	Sutherland Street 


	Savile Street East 
	Savile Street East 
	Savile Street East 

	A6109 
	A6109 

	Sutherland Street 
	Sutherland Street 

	Carwood Road 
	Carwood Road 


	Scarsdale Road 
	Scarsdale Road 
	Scarsdale Road 

	C408 
	C408 

	Chesterfield Road 
	Chesterfield Road 

	Derbyshire Lane 
	Derbyshire Lane 


	Scotland Street 
	Scotland Street 
	Scotland Street 

	C700 
	C700 

	Edward Street 
	Edward Street 

	West Bar Green 
	West Bar Green 


	Shalesmoor 
	Shalesmoor 
	Shalesmoor 

	A61 
	A61 

	Shalesmoor Roundabout 
	Shalesmoor Roundabout 

	Bridgehouses 
	Bridgehouses 


	Shalesmoor Roundabout 
	Shalesmoor Roundabout 
	Shalesmoor Roundabout 

	A61 
	A61 

	Hoyle Street 
	Hoyle Street 

	Shalesmoor 
	Shalesmoor 


	Sharrow Lane 
	Sharrow Lane 
	Sharrow Lane 

	C743 
	C743 

	Cemetery Road 
	Cemetery Road 

	London Road 
	London Road 


	Sheaf Street 
	Sheaf Street 
	Sheaf Street 

	A61 
	A61 

	Park Square 
	Park Square 

	Leadmill Street 
	Leadmill Street 


	Sheffield Parkway 
	Sheffield Parkway 
	Sheffield Parkway 

	A57 
	A57 

	Derek Dooley Way 
	Derek Dooley Way 

	Mosborough Parkway 
	Mosborough Parkway 


	Sheffield Parkway 
	Sheffield Parkway 
	Sheffield Parkway 

	A61 
	A61 

	Park Square 
	Park Square 

	Derek Dooley Way 
	Derek Dooley Way 


	Sheffield Parkway 
	Sheffield Parkway 
	Sheffield Parkway 

	A630 
	A630 

	Mosborough Parkway 
	Mosborough Parkway 

	City Boundary 
	City Boundary 


	Sheffield Road (Hackenthorpe) 
	Sheffield Road (Hackenthorpe) 
	Sheffield Road (Hackenthorpe) 

	C401 
	C401 

	Donetsk Way 
	Donetsk Way 

	Birley Moor Road 
	Birley Moor Road 


	Sheffield Road (Hackenthorpe) 
	Sheffield Road (Hackenthorpe) 
	Sheffield Road (Hackenthorpe) 

	C794 
	C794 

	Main Street 
	Main Street 

	Donetsk Way 
	Donetsk Way 


	Sheffield Road (Mosborough) 
	Sheffield Road (Mosborough) 
	Sheffield Road (Mosborough) 

	A6135 
	A6135 

	City Boundary 
	City Boundary 

	Hollow Lane 
	Hollow Lane 


	Sheffield Road (Tinsley) 
	Sheffield Road (Tinsley) 
	Sheffield Road (Tinsley) 

	A6178 
	A6178 

	Attercliffe Common 
	Attercliffe Common 

	City Boundary 
	City Boundary 


	Sheffield Road (Woodhouse) 
	Sheffield Road (Woodhouse) 
	Sheffield Road (Woodhouse) 

	B6064 
	B6064 

	Stone Lane 
	Stone Lane 

	Tannery Street 
	Tannery Street 


	Sheldon Road 
	Sheldon Road 
	Sheldon Road 

	C420 
	C420 

	Abbeydale Road 
	Abbeydale Road 

	Moncrieffe Road 
	Moncrieffe Road 


	Shepcote Lane 
	Shepcote Lane 
	Shepcote Lane 

	A631 
	A631 

	Greenland Way 
	Greenland Way 

	M1 
	M1 


	Shipton Street 
	Shipton Street 
	Shipton Street 

	C727 
	C727 

	Oxford Street 
	Oxford Street 

	Addy Street 
	Addy Street 


	Shirecliffe Road 
	Shirecliffe Road 
	Shirecliffe Road 

	C427 
	C427 

	Shirecliffe Lane 
	Shirecliffe Lane 

	Herries Road 
	Herries Road 


	Shiregreen Lane 
	Shiregreen Lane 
	Shiregreen Lane 

	C428 
	C428 

	Wincobank Avenue 
	Wincobank Avenue 

	Bellhouse Road 
	Bellhouse Road 


	Shoreham Street 
	Shoreham Street 
	Shoreham Street 

	A61 
	A61 

	Leadmill Street 
	Leadmill Street 

	St Marys Road 
	St Marys Road 


	Shoreham Street 
	Shoreham Street 
	Shoreham Street 

	C712 
	C712 

	St Marys Road 
	St Marys Road 

	Queens Road 
	Queens Road 




	Highway Name 
	Highway Name 
	Highway Name 
	Highway Name 
	Highway Name 

	Route Number 
	Route Number 

	From 
	From 

	To 
	To 



	Shrewsbury Road 
	Shrewsbury Road 
	Shrewsbury Road 
	Shrewsbury Road 

	B6071 
	B6071 

	Granville Square 
	Granville Square 

	Norfolk Road 
	Norfolk Road 


	Sicey Avenue 
	Sicey Avenue 
	Sicey Avenue 

	C748 
	C748 

	Firth Park Road 
	Firth Park Road 

	Ecclesfield Road 
	Ecclesfield Road 


	Skew Hill Lane 
	Skew Hill Lane 
	Skew Hill Lane 

	C64 
	C64 

	Fox Hill Road 
	Fox Hill Road 

	Lane Head 
	Lane Head 


	Smithy Bridge Road 
	Smithy Bridge Road 
	Smithy Bridge Road 

	C64 
	C64 

	Woodfall Lane 
	Woodfall Lane 

	Fair House Lane 
	Fair House Lane 


	Snaithing Lane 
	Snaithing Lane 
	Snaithing Lane 

	C423 
	C423 

	Ivy Park Road 
	Ivy Park Road 

	Storth Lane 
	Storth Lane 


	Snig Hill 
	Snig Hill 
	Snig Hill 

	C716 
	C716 

	Angel Street 
	Angel Street 

	West Bar 
	West Bar 


	Sothall Green 
	Sothall Green 
	Sothall Green 

	C403 
	C403 

	Skelton Lane 
	Skelton Lane 

	West Street 
	West Street 


	Soughley Lane 
	Soughley Lane 
	Soughley Lane 

	C610 
	C610 

	Stocksbridge By-pass 
	Stocksbridge By-pass 

	City Boundary 
	City Boundary 


	South Road (Walkley) 
	South Road (Walkley) 
	South Road (Walkley) 

	C431 
	C431 

	Walkley Road 
	Walkley Road 

	Cundy Street 
	Cundy Street 


	Southey Green Road 
	Southey Green Road 
	Southey Green Road 

	C428 
	C428 

	Lindsay Avenue 
	Lindsay Avenue 

	Halifax Road 
	Halifax Road 


	Spencer Road 
	Spencer Road 
	Spencer Road 

	B6388 
	B6388 

	Prospect Road 
	Prospect Road 

	Richards Road 
	Richards Road 


	Spital Hill 
	Spital Hill 
	Spital Hill 

	A6135 
	A6135 

	Wicker 
	Wicker 

	Andover Street 
	Andover Street 


	St Andrews Road 
	St Andrews Road 
	St Andrews Road 

	C420 
	C420 

	Osborne Road 
	Osborne Road 

	Brincliffe Crescent 
	Brincliffe Crescent 


	St George's Terrace 
	St George's Terrace 
	St George's Terrace 

	C752 
	C752 

	Brook Hill 
	Brook Hill 

	Portobello 
	Portobello 


	St Marys Gate 
	St Marys Gate 
	St Marys Gate 

	A61 
	A61 

	Eyre Street 
	Eyre Street 

	Moore Street 
	Moore Street 


	St Mary's Lane 
	St Mary's Lane 
	St Mary's Lane 

	C46 
	C46 

	Yew Lane 
	Yew Lane 

	Church Street 
	Church Street 


	St Marys Road 
	St Marys Road 
	St Marys Road 

	A61 
	A61 

	Granville Square 
	Granville Square 

	Eyre Street 
	Eyre Street 


	St Michael's Road 
	St Michael's Road 
	St Michael's Road 

	C46 
	C46 

	Cross Hill 
	Cross Hill 

	High Street 
	High Street 


	St Philips Road 
	St Philips Road 
	St Philips Road 

	C757 
	C757 

	Penistone Road 
	Penistone Road 

	Infirmary Road 
	Infirmary Road 


	Staniforth Road 
	Staniforth Road 
	Staniforth Road 

	B6200 
	B6200 

	Attercliffe Road 
	Attercliffe Road 

	Main Road 
	Main Road 


	Stannington Road 
	Stannington Road 
	Stannington Road 

	B6076 
	B6076 

	Stopes Road 
	Stopes Road 

	Holme Lane 
	Holme Lane 


	Station Lane (Oughtibridge) 
	Station Lane (Oughtibridge) 
	Station Lane (Oughtibridge) 

	C64 
	C64 

	Oughtibridge Lane 
	Oughtibridge Lane 

	Orchard Street 
	Orchard Street 


	Station Road (Chapeltown) 
	Station Road (Chapeltown) 
	Station Road (Chapeltown) 

	A6135 
	A6135 

	Cowley Lane 
	Cowley Lane 

	Cart Road 
	Cart Road 




	Highway Name 
	Highway Name 
	Highway Name 
	Highway Name 
	Highway Name 

	Route Number 
	Route Number 

	From 
	From 

	To 
	To 



	Station Road (Mosborough) 
	Station Road (Mosborough) 
	Station Road (Mosborough) 
	Station Road (Mosborough) 

	B6058 
	B6058 

	High Street 
	High Street 

	City Boundary 
	City Boundary 


	Station Road (Woodhouse) 
	Station Road (Woodhouse) 
	Station Road (Woodhouse) 

	B6064 
	B6064 

	Market Street 
	Market Street 

	Furnace Lane 
	Furnace Lane 


	Stocks Hill 
	Stocks Hill 
	Stocks Hill 

	B6087 
	B6087 

	Town End Road 
	Town End Road 

	Yew Lane 
	Yew Lane 


	Stocksbridge By-Pass 
	Stocksbridge By-Pass 
	Stocksbridge By-Pass 

	A616(T) 
	A616(T) 

	City Boundary (Underbank) 
	City Boundary (Underbank) 

	City Boundary (Wortley) 
	City Boundary (Wortley) 


	Stony Ridge Road 
	Stony Ridge Road 
	Stony Ridge Road 

	A625 
	A625 

	Owler Bar Road 
	Owler Bar Road 

	Hathersage Road 
	Hathersage Road 


	Stopes Road 
	Stopes Road 
	Stopes Road 

	B6076 
	B6076 

	Brookside Bank Road 
	Brookside Bank Road 

	Stannington Road 
	Stannington Road 


	Stradbroke Road 
	Stradbroke Road 
	Stradbroke Road 

	C721 
	C721 

	Sheffield Road 
	Sheffield Road 

	Richmond Road 
	Richmond Road 


	Stubbin Lane 
	Stubbin Lane 
	Stubbin Lane 

	B6086 
	B6086 

	Barnsley Road 
	Barnsley Road 

	Firth Park Road 
	Firth Park Road 


	Suffolk Road 
	Suffolk Road 
	Suffolk Road 

	A61 
	A61 

	Leadmill Road 
	Leadmill Road 

	Granville Square 
	Granville Square 


	Summerfield Street 
	Summerfield Street 
	Summerfield Street 

	C723 
	C723 

	Ecclesall Road 
	Ecclesall Road 

	Cemetery Road 
	Cemetery Road 


	Sutherland Street 
	Sutherland Street 
	Sutherland Street 

	B6080 
	B6080 

	Carlisle Street 
	Carlisle Street 

	Attercliffe Road 
	Attercliffe Road 


	Talbot Street 
	Talbot Street 
	Talbot Street 

	B6071 
	B6071 

	Duke Street 
	Duke Street 

	Norfolk Road 
	Norfolk Road 


	Tannery Street 
	Tannery Street 
	Tannery Street 

	B6064 
	B6064 

	Sheffield Road 
	Sheffield Road 

	Market Street 
	Market Street 


	Tenter Street 
	Tenter Street 
	Tenter Street 

	B6539 
	B6539 

	Townhead Street 
	Townhead Street 

	Solly Street 
	Solly Street 


	The Common 
	The Common 
	The Common 

	A6135 
	A6135 

	Cross Hill 
	Cross Hill 

	Church Street 
	Church Street 


	The Wheel 
	The Wheel 
	The Wheel 

	C64 
	C64 

	Town End Road 
	Town End Road 

	Wheel Lane 
	Wheel Lane 


	Thompson House Green 
	Thompson House Green 
	Thompson House Green 

	C64 
	C64 

	Dale Road 
	Dale Road 

	Mortimer Road 
	Mortimer Road 


	Thorn House Lane 
	Thorn House Lane 
	Thorn House Lane 

	C107 
	C107 

	Carr House Lane 
	Carr House Lane 

	Brightholmlee Road 
	Brightholmlee Road 


	Thornbridge Drive 
	Thornbridge Drive 
	Thornbridge Drive 

	C405 
	C405 

	Fox Lane 
	Fox Lane 

	Hopefield Avenue 
	Hopefield Avenue 


	Thorncliffe Road 
	Thorncliffe Road 
	Thorncliffe Road 

	C667 
	C667 

	Cart Road 
	Cart Road 

	City Boundary 
	City Boundary 


	Tinsley Viaduct 
	Tinsley Viaduct 
	Tinsley Viaduct 

	A631(T) 
	A631(T) 

	Sheffield Road 
	Sheffield Road 

	Meadow Hall Road 
	Meadow Hall Road 


	Town End Road 
	Town End Road 
	Town End Road 

	B6087 
	B6087 

	Priory Road 
	Priory Road 

	Stocks Hill 
	Stocks Hill 


	Town End Road 
	Town End Road 
	Town End Road 

	C64 
	C64 

	Stocks Hill 
	Stocks Hill 

	The Wheel 
	The Wheel 




	Highway Name 
	Highway Name 
	Highway Name 
	Highway Name 
	Highway Name 

	Route Number 
	Route Number 

	From 
	From 

	To 
	To 



	Townhead Street 
	Townhead Street 
	Townhead Street 
	Townhead Street 

	C707 
	C707 

	Campo Lane 
	Campo Lane 

	Church Street 
	Church Street 


	Townhead Street 
	Townhead Street 
	Townhead Street 

	C750 
	C750 

	Campo Lane 
	Campo Lane 

	Tenter Street 
	Tenter Street 


	Twentywell Lane 
	Twentywell Lane 
	Twentywell Lane 

	C414 
	C414 

	Abbeydale Road South 
	Abbeydale Road South 

	Bradway Road 
	Bradway Road 


	Tyler Street 
	Tyler Street 
	Tyler Street 

	B6082 
	B6082 

	Barrow Road 
	Barrow Road 

	Jenkin Road 
	Jenkin Road 


	Underbank Lane 
	Underbank Lane 
	Underbank Lane 

	C758 
	C758 

	Manchester Road 
	Manchester Road 

	City Boundary 
	City Boundary 


	University Square 
	University Square 
	University Square 

	A61 
	A61 

	Brook Hill 
	Brook Hill 

	Brook Hill 
	Brook Hill 


	Upper Albert Road 
	Upper Albert Road 
	Upper Albert Road 

	C408 
	C408 

	Lees Hall Avenue 
	Lees Hall Avenue 

	Carfield Avenue 
	Carfield Avenue 


	Upper Hanover Street 
	Upper Hanover Street 
	Upper Hanover Street 

	A61 
	A61 

	Broomspring Lane 
	Broomspring Lane 

	University Square 
	University Square 


	Upperthorpe Road 
	Upperthorpe Road 
	Upperthorpe Road 

	C700 
	C700 

	Addy Street 
	Addy Street 

	Watery Street 
	Watery Street 


	Upwell Street 
	Upwell Street 
	Upwell Street 

	A6102 
	A6102 

	Brightside Lane 
	Brightside Lane 

	Upwell Lane 
	Upwell Lane 


	Vaughton Hill 
	Vaughton Hill 
	Vaughton Hill 

	A6102 
	A6102 

	Manchester Road 
	Manchester Road 

	Station Road 
	Station Road 


	Waingate 
	Waingate 
	Waingate 

	C725 
	C725 

	Castle Gate 
	Castle Gate 

	Haymarket 
	Haymarket 


	Walker Edge 
	Walker Edge 
	Walker Edge 

	C107 
	C107 

	Loadfield Lane 
	Loadfield Lane 

	Bolterstone Road 
	Bolterstone Road 


	Walkley Lane 
	Walkley Lane 
	Walkley Lane 

	C431 
	C431 

	Ripley Street 
	Ripley Street 

	Walkley Road 
	Walkley Road 


	Walkley Road 
	Walkley Road 
	Walkley Road 

	C431 
	C431 

	Walkley Lane 
	Walkley Lane 

	South Road 
	South Road 


	Walkley Road 
	Walkley Road 
	Walkley Road 

	C701 
	C701 

	Carr Road 
	Carr Road 

	Walkley Lane 
	Walkley Lane 


	Walkley Road 
	Walkley Road 
	Walkley Road 

	C702 
	C702 

	South Road 
	South Road 

	Heavygate Road 
	Heavygate Road 


	Washington Road 
	Washington Road 
	Washington Road 

	C723 
	C723 

	Cemetery Road 
	Cemetery Road 

	Sharrow Lane 
	Sharrow Lane 


	Waterthorpe Greenway 
	Waterthorpe Greenway 
	Waterthorpe Greenway 

	C401 
	C401 

	Eckington Way 
	Eckington Way 

	Moss Way 
	Moss Way 


	Watery Street 
	Watery Street 
	Watery Street 

	C700 
	C700 

	Upperthorpe Road 
	Upperthorpe Road 

	Meadow Street 
	Meadow Street 


	Weedon Street 
	Weedon Street 
	Weedon Street 

	C747 
	C747 

	Attercliffe Common 
	Attercliffe Common 

	Brightside Lane 
	Brightside Lane 


	West Bar 
	West Bar 
	West Bar 

	C753 
	C753 

	Furnace Hill 
	Furnace Hill 

	Snig Hill 
	Snig Hill 


	West Bar (Roundabout) 
	West Bar (Roundabout) 
	West Bar (Roundabout) 

	B6539 
	B6539 

	West Bar Green 
	West Bar Green 

	Corporation Street 
	Corporation Street 




	Highway Name 
	Highway Name 
	Highway Name 
	Highway Name 
	Highway Name 

	Route Number 
	Route Number 

	From 
	From 

	To 
	To 



	West Bar Green 
	West Bar Green 
	West Bar Green 
	West Bar Green 

	B6539 
	B6539 

	Solly Street 
	Solly Street 

	West Bar 
	West Bar 


	West Street (Beighton) 
	West Street (Beighton) 
	West Street (Beighton) 

	C403 
	C403 

	Sothall Green 
	Sothall Green 

	Orchard Lane 
	Orchard Lane 


	West Street (Beighton) 
	West Street (Beighton) 
	West Street (Beighton) 

	C412 
	C412 

	Orchard Lane 
	Orchard Lane 

	Eckington Road 
	Eckington Road 


	West Street (City Centre) 
	West Street (City Centre) 
	West Street (City Centre) 

	C706 
	C706 

	Leopold Street 
	Leopold Street 

	Regent Street 
	Regent Street 


	Westbourne Road 
	Westbourne Road 
	Westbourne Road 

	C726 
	C726 

	Glossop Road 
	Glossop Road 

	Clarkehouse Road 
	Clarkehouse Road 


	Western Bank 
	Western Bank 
	Western Bank 

	A57 
	A57 

	Northumberland Road 
	Northumberland Road 

	Hounsfield Road 
	Hounsfield Road 


	Wheel Lane 
	Wheel Lane 
	Wheel Lane 

	C64 
	C64 

	The Wheel 
	The Wheel 

	Penistone Road 
	Penistone Road 


	Whirlowdale Road 
	Whirlowdale Road 
	Whirlowdale Road 

	B6375 
	B6375 

	Ecclesall Road South 
	Ecclesall Road South 

	Abbey Lane 
	Abbey Lane 


	White Lane (Chapeltown) 
	White Lane (Chapeltown) 
	White Lane (Chapeltown) 

	A6135 
	A6135 

	Cart Road 
	Cart Road 

	City Boundary 
	City Boundary 


	White Lane (Gleadless) 
	White Lane (Gleadless) 
	White Lane (Gleadless) 

	B6388 
	B6388 

	Ridgeway Road 
	Ridgeway Road 

	City Boundary 
	City Boundary 


	Whitehouse Lane 
	Whitehouse Lane 
	Whitehouse Lane 

	C701 
	C701 

	Langsett Road 
	Langsett Road 

	Carr Road 
	Carr Road 


	Whitham Road 
	Whitham Road 
	Whitham Road 

	A57 
	A57 

	Nile Street 
	Nile Street 

	Northumberland Road 
	Northumberland Road 


	Wicker 
	Wicker 
	Wicker 

	A6135 
	A6135 

	Derek Dooley Way 
	Derek Dooley Way 

	Savile Street 
	Savile Street 


	Wicker 
	Wicker 
	Wicker 

	C725 
	C725 

	Blonk Street 
	Blonk Street 

	Derek Dooley Way 
	Derek Dooley Way 


	Wincobank Avenue 
	Wincobank Avenue 
	Wincobank Avenue 

	C428 
	C428 

	Newman Road 
	Newman Road 

	Shiregreen Lane 
	Shiregreen Lane 


	Windmill Greenway 
	Windmill Greenway 
	Windmill Greenway 

	C791 
	C791 

	Sheffield Road 
	Sheffield Road 

	Rotherham Road 
	Rotherham Road 


	Winter Street 
	Winter Street 
	Winter Street 

	C431 
	C431 

	Crookes Valley Road 
	Crookes Valley Road 

	Weston Street 
	Weston Street 


	Wisewood Avenue 
	Wisewood Avenue 
	Wisewood Avenue 

	C763 
	C763 

	Wisewood Road 
	Wisewood Road 

	Hallowmoor Road 
	Hallowmoor Road 


	Wisewood Lane 
	Wisewood Lane 
	Wisewood Lane 

	C728 
	C728 

	Loxley Road 
	Loxley Road 

	Wisewood Road 
	Wisewood Road 


	Wisewood Road 
	Wisewood Road 
	Wisewood Road 

	C763 
	C763 

	Loxley Road 
	Loxley Road 

	Wisewood Avenue 
	Wisewood Avenue 


	Wolseley Road 
	Wolseley Road 
	Wolseley Road 

	A621 
	A621 

	Abbeydale Road 
	Abbeydale Road 

	London Road 
	London Road 


	Wolstenholm Road 
	Wolstenholm Road 
	Wolstenholm Road 

	C723 
	C723 

	Sharrow Lane 
	Sharrow Lane 

	Thornsett Road 
	Thornsett Road 


	Woodbourn Road 
	Woodbourn Road 
	Woodbourn Road 

	C722 
	C722 

	Cricket Inn Road 
	Cricket Inn Road 

	Staniforth Road 
	Staniforth Road 




	Highway Name 
	Highway Name 
	Highway Name 
	Highway Name 
	Highway Name 

	Route Number 
	Route Number 

	From 
	From 

	To 
	To 



	Woodfall Lane 
	Woodfall Lane 
	Woodfall Lane 
	Woodfall Lane 

	C64 
	C64 

	Loxley Road 
	Loxley Road 

	Smithy Bridge Road 
	Smithy Bridge Road 


	Woodhouse Lane 
	Woodhouse Lane 
	Woodhouse Lane 

	C412 
	C412 

	Rotherham Road 
	Rotherham Road 

	Beighton Road 
	Beighton Road 


	Woodhouse Road 
	Woodhouse Road 
	Woodhouse Road 

	B6064 
	B6064 

	Mansfield Road 
	Mansfield Road 

	Normanton Hill 
	Normanton Hill 


	Woodrove Avenue 
	Woodrove Avenue 
	Woodrove Avenue 

	C719 
	C719 

	Nodder Road 
	Nodder Road 

	Castlebeck Drive 
	Castlebeck Drive 


	Woodseats Road 
	Woodseats Road 
	Woodseats Road 

	C408 
	C408 

	Abbeydale Road 
	Abbeydale Road 

	Chesterfield Road 
	Chesterfield Road 


	Wordsworth Avenue 
	Wordsworth Avenue 
	Wordsworth Avenue 

	C739 
	C739 

	Herries Road 
	Herries Road 

	High Street 
	High Street 


	Worksop Road 
	Worksop Road 
	Worksop Road 

	B6085 
	B6085 

	Attercliffe Road 
	Attercliffe Road 

	Darnall Road 
	Darnall Road 


	Worrall Road 
	Worrall Road 
	Worrall Road 

	C331 
	C331 

	Wadsley Lane 
	Wadsley Lane 

	Haggstones Road 
	Haggstones Road 


	Wortley Road 
	Wortley Road 
	Wortley Road 

	A6102 
	A6102 

	Station Road 
	Station Road 

	Stocksbridge By-pass 
	Stocksbridge By-pass 


	Wortley Road 
	Wortley Road 
	Wortley Road 

	C47 
	C47 

	Westwood New Road 
	Westwood New Road 

	Mortomley Lane 
	Mortomley Lane 


	Yew Lane 
	Yew Lane 
	Yew Lane 

	B6087 
	B6087 

	Stocks Hill 
	Stocks Hill 

	Chaucer Road 
	Chaucer Road 


	Yew Trees Lane 
	Yew Trees Lane 
	Yew Trees Lane 

	C324 
	C324 

	Allas Lane 
	Allas Lane 

	Folderings Lane 
	Folderings Lane 


	Yews Lane 
	Yews Lane 
	Yews Lane 

	B6076 
	B6076 

	Main Road 
	Main Road 

	Sykehouse Lane 
	Sykehouse Lane 




	 



